
Kentucky HS AA State Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 1
2024 KHSAA Region Two Championships - 2/2/2024 to 2/3/2024

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Two: 1:48.53 # South Warren High School2022
S McGuinness, H Gardner, S Metcalfe, M Osmun

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:56.74Greenwood
1) Usinger, Mia 12 2) Flikkema, Brianne 11
3) Matzke, Amelia 12 4) Kaul, Leela 11

30.90 1:04.09 1:30.56 1:56.74
2 1:57.40South Warren

1) McGuinness, Sarah 12 2) Beil, Avery 7
3) Payne, Ella 9 4) Bowden, Payton 12

27.46 1:02.84 1:30.90 1:57.40
3 1:59.23Bowling Green

1) Warren, Rachel 12 2) Wiseman, Pace 12
3) Bowen, Carlie 12 4) Lowe, Lucy 12

32.60 1:05.67 1:33.90 1:59.23
4 2:02.15Daviess Co

1) Mason, Alaina 10 2) Bevil, Ryleigh 8
3) Girten, Ellie 9 4) Mattingly, Kami 11

32.37 1:03.79 1:32.09 2:02.15
5 2:09.42Allen-Scottsvile

1) Brown, Emma 11 2) Davis, Sarah 12
3) Davis, Allison 12 4) Harmon, Jayden 9

34.66 1:09.66 1:40.50 2:09.42
6 2:11.61O'Boro Catholic

1) Howard, RayAnne 12 2) Zborowski, Evlyn 7
3) Bowman, Bellah 7 4) Guido, Daniela 12

34.64 1:11.37 1:40.39 2:11.61
7 2:12.56Logan Co

1) Gill, Sarah 12 2) Crocker, Allie 7
3) Dukes, Leah 8 4) Burgess, Madelyn 11

33.59 1:09.77 1:42.26 2:12.56
--- DQApollo

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Ladnier, Molly 12 2) Wethington, Reese 12
3) Ladnier, Anne 9 4) Winters, A ina 12

34.38 1:13.68 1:45.42 DQ
Consolation Final

9 2:29.29Monroe Co
1) Beltran, Berenice 12 2) England, Layni 10
3) Cunningham, Alyson 12 4) Warren, Emily 10

10 2:38.43Ohio Co
1) Krahwinkel, Kayla 8 2) Dockery, Kaden 9
3) Ball, Savanna 11 4) Lindsey, Hannah 12

11 3:03.67Warren East
1) Browning, Ava 8 2) Meeks, Kendall 9
3) Choate, Briley 12 4) Handley, Amaya 8

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Two: 1:48.53 # South Warren High School2022
S McGuinness, H Gardner, S Metcalfe, M Osmun

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:58.78Bowling Green
1) Warren, Rachel 12 2) Wiseman, Pace 12
3) Bowen, Carlie 12 4) Lowe, Lucy 12

32.21 1:04.85 1:33.31 1:58.78

2 1:58.86Greenwood
1) Usinger, Mia 12 2) Flikkema, Brianne 11
3) Matzke, Amelia 12 4) Boyer, Maddie 10

30.35 1:04.80 1:31.59 1:58.86
3 1:59.58South Warren

1) McGuinness, Sarah 12 2) Beil, Avery 7
3) Payne, Ella 9 4) Bowden, Payton 12

28.66 1:04.65 1:33.20 1:59.58
4 2:03.95Daviess Co

1) Mason, Alaina 10 2) Bevil, Ryleigh 8
3) Girten, Ellie 9 4) Mattingly, Kami 11

32.98 1:04.97 1:33.71 2:03.95
5 2:07.50Allen-Scottsvile

1) Brown, Emma 11 2) Davis, Sarah 12
3) Davis, Allison 12 4) Harmon, Jayden 9

33.70 1:08.03 1:38.87 2:07.50
6 2:10.56O'Boro Catholic

1) Howard, RayAnne 12 2) Zborowski, Evlyn 7
3) Bowman, Bellah 7 4) Guido, Daniela 12

33.46 1:10.04 1:40.11 2:10.56
7 2:11.98Logan Co

1) Gill, Sarah 12 2) Crocker, Allie 7
3) Dukes, Leah 8 4) Burgess, Madelyn 11

32.88 1:09.54 1:41.70 2:11.98
8 2:19.65Apollo

1) Ladnier, Molly 12 2) Wethington, Reese 12
3) Ladnier, Anne 9 4) Winters, A ina 12

34.33 1:14.18 1:47.63 2:19.65
9 2:26.77Monroe Co

1) Beltran, Berenice 12 2) England, Layni 10
3) Cunningham, Alyson 12 4) Warren, Emily 10

40.04 1:22.15 1:53.73 2:26.77
10 2:29.26Franklin Simpson

1) Jones, Rylee 8 2) Monroe, Addison 11
3) Schlosser, Maggie 10 4) McBrayer, Meryn 11

42.07 1:21.33 1:58.42 2:29.26
11 2:39.83Ohio Co

1) Krahwinkel, Kayla 8 2) Dockery, Kaden 9
3) Ball, Savanna 11 4) Lindsey, Hannah 12

43.82 1:25.76 2:03.51 2:39.83
12 3:00.10Warren East

1) Browning, Ava 8 2) Meeks, Kendall 9
3) Choate, Briley 12 4) Handley, Amaya 8

51.59 1:32.74 2:21.50 3:00.10
13 3:00.72Glasgow

1) Grieshop, Noelle 9 2) Wood, Anahlei 9
3) Hughes, Ann 9 4) Pike, Anne Rhoades 9

43.71 1:52.40 2:28.70 3:00.72
--- DQMuhlenberg Co

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Johnson, Morgan 8 2) Gettings, Tinley 11
3) Carver, Maci 7 4) Eubanks, Taylor 7

29.13 1:03.73 1:33.55 DQ
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Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Two: 1:36.21 # Bowling Green High School2017
N Morsi, H Eaton, G Strickler, D Taylor

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:40.68South Warren
1) Bosse, Brian 10 2) Jones, Eli 12
3) Skeric, Lari 9 4) Aganovic, Kenan 9

24.86 52.77 1:17.15 1:40.68
2 1:41.04Bowling Green

1) Woodall, Warren 11 2) Neal, Cooper 12
3) Dinan, James 10 4) Verduzco, Alfonso 11

25.22 52.83 1:18.43 1:41.04
3 1:47.40Muhlenberg Co

1) Bletzinger, Landon 7 2) Knowles, Carter 10
3) Mahlosky, Cash 9 4) Bletzinger, Ethan 11

29.48 59.30 1:24.24 1:47.40
4 1:51.51O'Boro Catholic

1) Padgett, Leo 12 2) Coyne, Vince 7
3) Danetz, Jeremy 10 4) Johnson, Ben 12

30.01 59.97 1:28.11 1:51.51
5 1:53.17Greenwood

1) Bailey, Cayden 12 2) Moseley, Caden 10
3) Francis, Dylan 8 4) Basham, Jacob 12

27.54 58.79 1:27.86 1:53.17
6 1:56.61Daviess Co

1) Neves, Lucca 8 2) Embry, Caden 8
3) Randolph, Emerick 12 4) Burton, Mack 9

33.13 1:04.74 1:31.45 1:56.61
7 1:58.60Franklin Simpson

1) Jordan, Josh 10 2) Brown, Payton 12
3) Alexander, Kody 12 4) Zeman, Tucker 8

31.82 1:05.17 1:32.83 1:58.60
8 1:59.28Apollo

1) Boling, Keaton 9 2) Snyder, Gavin 12
3) Brock, Emmitt 11 4) Brock, Beau 8

30.22 1:06.09 1:31.83 1:59.28
Consolation Final

9 2:05.23Ohio Co
1) Horn, Sebastian 11 2) Lindsey, Braeden 10
3) Leach, Derek 11 4) Roberts, Clayton 12

33.03 1:09.22 1:38.88 2:05.23
10 2:07.82Barren Co

1) Bielak, Lincoln 10 2) Harper, Grant 11
3) Neitzel, Colin 10 4) Poland, Devan 7

34.60 1:03.92 1:33.20 2:07.82
--- DQLogan Co

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) McCarley, William 8 2) Winchester, Neal 8
3) Dilliha, Aiden 10 4) Burgess, Cooper 7

36.59 1:14.99 1:42.25 DQ

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Two: 1:36.21 # Bowling Green High School2017
N Morsi, H Eaton, G Strickler, D Taylor

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:41.91Bowling Green
1) Woodall, Warren 11 2) Neal, Cooper 12
3) Dinan, James 10 4) Verduzco, Alfonso 11

25.69 53.14 1:18.44 1:41.91
2 1:42.82South Warren

1) Bosse, Brian 10 2) Jones, Eli 12
3) Skeric, Lari 9 4) Aganovic, Kenan 9

25.56 54.08 1:19.11 1:42.82
3 1:48.53Muhlenberg Co

1) Bletzinger, Landon 7 2) Knowles, Carter 10
3) Mahlosky, Cash 9 4) Bletzinger, Ethan 11

29.33 59.48 1:24.87 1:48.53
4 1:52.03O'Boro Catholic

1) Padgett, Leo 12 2) Coyne, Vince 7
3) Danetz, Jeremy 10 4) Johnson, Ben 12

30.25 1:00.67 1:28.59 1:52.03
5 1:54.27Greenwood

1) Bailey, Cayden 12 2) Moseley, Caden 10
3) Francis, Dylan 8 4) Basham, Jacob 12

28.32 59.47 1:28.37 1:54.27
6 1:57.66Daviess Co

1) Neves, Lucca 8 2) Embry, Caden 8
3) Randolph, Emerick 12 4) Burton, Mack 9

33.14 1:05.17 1:32.69 1:57.66
7 1:59.08Franklin Simpson

1) Jordan, Josh 10 2) Brown, Payton 12
3) Alexander, Kody 12 4) Zeman, Tucker 8

31.86 1:04.45 1:32.54 1:59.08
8 2:01.18Apollo

1) Boling, Keaton 9 2) Snyder, Gavin 12
3) Brock, Emmitt 11 4) Brock, Beau 8

31.38 1:06.61 1:32.86 2:01.18
9 2:02.39Ohio Co

1) Horn, Sebastian 11 2) Lindsey, Braeden 10
3) Leach, Derek 11 4) Roberts, Clayton 12

31.82 1:07.20 1:36.16 2:02.39
10 2:07.97Barren Co

1) Bielak, Lincoln 10 2) Harper, Grant 11
3) Neitzel, Colin 10 4) Poland, Devan 7

34.95 1:07.92 1:33.09 2:07.97
11 2:16.89Logan Co

1) McCarley, William 8 2) Winchester, Neal 8
3) Dilliha, Aiden 10 4) Burgess, Cooper 7

38.32 1:16.94 1:43.57 2:16.89
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 1:54.73 # Julia Smith2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Bowling Green 101 2:02.03Crowe, Riley

28.19 58.33 1:29.74 2:02.03
Bowling Green 122 2:03.91Bowen, Carlie

27.49 58.16 1:30.74 2:03.91
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Championship Final ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
South Warren 123 2:06.71Andrews, Hannah

29.26 1:00.84 1:33.52 2:06.71
South Warren  94 2:13.15Satter ield, Anna

29.91 1:03.18 1:38.60 2:13.15
Logan Co 125 2:14.46Gill, Sarah

30.35 1:03.99 1:39.14 2:14.46
Barren Co 116 2:19.97Alexander, Anna Kate

31.49 1:06.67 1:43.37 2:19.97
Daviess Co 107 2:23.90Mason, Alaina

32.17 1:08.04 1:46.12 2:23.90
Muhlenberg Co  78 2:25.62Jones, Clacey

32.95 1:10.17 1:48.79 2:25.62
Consolation Final

Bowling Green  99 2:25.10Ford, Emma
31.01 1:06.85 1:45.72 2:25.10

Logan Co 1110 2:25.49Burgess, Madelyn
33.46 1:10.31 1:48.65 2:25.49

O'Boro Catholic 1211 2:25.98Howard, RayAnne
33.13 1:10.13 1:48.58 2:25.98

Daviess Co 1112 2:28.47Mattingly, Kami
34.03 1:11.43 1:50.45 2:28.47

Muhlenberg Co 1213 2:28.91Wilson, Mallory
33.58 1:11.57 1:51.08 2:28.91

Bowling Green 1014 2:30.09Neal, Kate
32.63 1:09.80 1:50.44 2:30.09

Greenwood 1015 2:30.87Freeman, Madeline
34.08 1:11.86 1:51.91 2:30.87

South Warren  916 2:33.95Haddad, Joelle
33.38 1:10.79 1:52.28 2:33.95

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 1:54.73 # Julia Smith2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bowling Green 101 2:00.59Crowe, Riley

27.86 58.07 1:29.22 2:00.59
Bowling Green 122 2:03.11Bowen, Carlie

27.40 58.08 1:30.35 2:03.11
South Warren 123 2:08.10Andrews, Hannah

30.07 1:02.09 1:35.12 2:08.10
Logan Co 124 2:13.72Gill, Sarah

30.11 1:03.36 1:38.25 2:13.72
South Warren  95 2:17.50Satter ield, Anna

31.07 1:05.59 1:42.11 2:17.50
Barren Co 116 2:19.19Alexander, Anna Kate

31.39 1:06.23 1:42.81 2:19.19
Muhlenberg Co  77 2:23.28Jones, Clacey

32.25 1:08.24 1:46.24 2:23.28
Daviess Co 108 2:24.16Mason, Alaina

32.61 1:08.30 1:47.07 2:24.16
Logan Co 119 2:25.35Burgess, Madelyn

32.96 1:09.79 1:47.55 2:25.35
Bowling Green  910 2:25.87Ford, Emma

31.24 1:07.61 1:47.03 2:25.87

South Warren  911 2:26.14Haddad, Joelle
31.83 1:08.51 1:46.95 2:26.14

Bowling Green 1012 2:26.83Neal, Kate
31.92 1:08.32 1:47.81 2:26.83

O'Boro Catholic 1213 2:27.97Howard, RayAnne
32.79 1:10.60 1:49.60 2:27.97

Daviess Co 1114 2:30.45Mattingly, Kami
34.95 1:13.46 1:52.88 2:30.45

Muhlenberg Co 1215 2:31.66Wilson, Mallory
33.28 1:12.34 1:52.71 2:31.66

Greenwood 1016 2:32.59Freeman, Madeline
34.44 1:12.54 1:53.55 2:32.59

O'Boro Catholic 1117 2:34.11Hayden, Emily
34.47 1:12.61 1:53.52 2:34.11

O'Boro Catholic 1218 2:34.81Guido, Daniela
32.85 1:09.63 1:50.75 2:34.81

Allen-Scottsvile 1119 2:35.84Koller, Valerie
33.14 1:10.88 1:51.76 2:35.84

O'Boro Catholic  920 2:40.74Stevens, Addyson
36.94 1:17.48 2:00.30 2:40.74

Warren East 1221 2:41.88Choate, Briley
35.61 1:15.83 1:58.45 2:41.88

Warren East 1022 2:45.20Harbin, Abby
35.89 1:16.46 2:45.20

Allen-Scottsvile 1123 2:55.69Mehner, Helena
38.44 1:22.56 2:09.59 2:55.69

Greenwood  924 2:59.43Leedy, Maya
38.85 1:23.13 2:10.82 2:59.43

Ohio Co 1225 3:17.99Lindsey, Hannah
44.98 1:37.20 2:30.85 3:17.99

Allen-Scottsvile  726 3:18.51Sullivan, Bree
44.85 1:36.91 2:29.96 3:18.51

Greenwood  727 3:25.06Croley, Gabbie
43.22 1:33.56 2:29.03 3:25.06

Ohio Co 1028 3:27.60Blasingime, Trinity
47.77 1:38.80 3:27.60

Ohio Co  729 3:47.04Hat ield, Alleyah
49.91 1:49.26 2:51.37 3:47.04

South Warren  7--- NSVaughn, Farrah
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 1:39.31 # Tyler Reed2007
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Bowling Green 111 1:50.03Verduzco, Alfonso

25.28 52.89 1:21.50 1:50.03
South Warren  92 1:50.90Aganovic, Kenan

25.60 53.29 1:22.12 1:50.90
Bowling Green 123 1:52.76Grif in, Tristan

25.14 53.22 1:23.01 1:52.76
Bowling Green 104 1:55.17Dinan, James

26.32 55.11 1:25.05 1:55.17
Owensboro 105 1:58.38Baur, Max

26.62 56.16 1:27.36 1:58.38
O'Boro Catholic 126 2:02.02Padgett, Leo

27.18 56.48 1:28.47 2:02.02
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Results
Championship Final ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
South Warren  97 2:03.84Gregory-Mabrey, Warren

27.91 58.91 1:31.14 2:03.84
South Warren 128 2:04.10Nakano, Izuru

28.11 58.88 1:31.55 2:04.10
Consolation Final

Logan Co  99 2:11.10Dilliha, Collin
29.43 1:02.38 1:37.03 2:11.10

Daviess Co 1110 2:11.12Neves, Victor
29.19 1:02.17 1:36.52 2:11.12

Daviess Co  811 2:11.51Neves, Lucca
30.39 1:03.83 1:38.42 2:11.51

Barren Co 1012 2:14.40Neitzel, Colin
30.19 1:03.90 1:39.43 2:14.40

Franklin Simpson  913 2:18.17Satterly, Sam
28.45 1:02.94 1:40.51 2:18.17

South Warren  914 2:18.72Keltner, Gavin
29.49 1:04.51 1:42.34 2:18.72

Greenwood 1215 2:19.54Bedard, Allen
30.65 1:05.57 1:42.67 2:19.54

Ohio Co 1016 2:19.93Lindsey, Braeden
30.89 1:06.08 1:43.34 2:19.93

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 1:39.31 # Tyler Reed2007
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bowling Green 111 1:50.14Verduzco, Alfonso

25.63 53.16 1:21.80 1:50.14
South Warren  92 1:52.51Aganovic, Kenan

25.95 54.28 1:23.46 1:52.51
Bowling Green 123 1:52.87Grif in, Tristan

24.88 53.26 1:23.14 1:52.87
Bowling Green 104 1:55.54Dinan, James

26.27 55.53 1:25.66 1:55.54
Owensboro 105 1:58.79Baur, Max

26.42 56.39 1:27.85 1:58.79
O'Boro Catholic 126 2:01.59Padgett, Leo

27.55 57.85 1:29.80 2:01.59
South Warren  97 2:05.51Gregory-Mabrey, Warren

28.53 59.81 1:32.86 2:05.51
South Warren 128 2:08.99Nakano, Izuru

28.05 1:00.25 1:34.69 2:08.99
Daviess Co 119 2:09.15Neves, Victor

28.36 1:00.50 1:34.70 2:09.15
Logan Co  910 2:11.66Dilliha, Collin

28.90 1:01.82 1:36.74 2:11.66
Barren Co 1011 2:11.78Neitzel, Colin

29.09 1:02.86 1:38.14 2:11.78
Daviess Co  812 2:16.13Neves, Lucca

30.32 1:04.71 1:40.26 2:16.13
Franklin Simpson  913 2:17.14Satterly, Sam

28.25 1:01.48 1:38.70 2:17.14
Greenwood 1214 2:19.93Bedard, Allen

30.82 1:05.82 1:43.50 2:19.93

South Warren  915 2:21.18Keltner, Gavin
29.24 1:05.06 1:43.73 2:21.18

Ohio Co 1016 2:21.26Lindsey, Braeden
31.48 1:05.63 1:43.31 2:21.26

Franklin Simpson 1017 2:22.16Coates, Andrew
31.07 1:06.75 1:44.72 2:22.16

Ohio Co 1018 2:24.56Reed, Peyton
31.16 1:07.95 1:48.07 2:24.56

Muhlenberg Co  819 2:26.86Phelps, Oliver
33.12 1:10.28 1:49.21 2:26.86

Greenwood  820 2:30.13Dreadin, Charlie
35.21 1:11.67 1:50.98 2:30.13

Daviess Co  721 2:37.25Mattingly, Abe
33.99 1:13.34 1:55.39 2:37.25

Daviess Co 1022 2:41.89Hammons, Brody
34.65 1:57.87 2:41.89

Muhlenberg Co  723 2:41.91Boggess, Briar
35.88 1:14.72 2:41.91

Franklin Simpson 1124 2:47.87Coates, Benjamin
36.69 1:18.36 2:02.78 2:47.87

Owensboro 1025 2:57.81Joachin, Dakota
40.27 1:26.41 2:15.15 2:57.81

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Two: 2:04.98 # Sam Sutton2019
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Daviess Co  81 2:19.83Bevil, Ryleigh

29.38 1:05.41 1:45.92 2:19.83
Greenwood 112 2:19.95Flikkema, Brianne

29.30 1:05.76 1:46.54 2:19.95
Greenwood 123 2:29.36Usinger, Mia

31.18 1:07.29 1:54.62 2:29.36
Allen-Scottsvile 124 2:29.86Davis, Sarah

31.83 1:09.26 1:52.79 2:29.86
Bowling Green 125 2:30.31Wiseman, Pace

31.87 1:11.95 1:55.49 2:30.31
South Warren  76 2:30.76Beil, Avery

32.44 1:13.12 1:56.48 2:30.76
O'Boro Catholic  77 2:39.43Zborowski, Evlyn

36.24 1:17.43 2:02.03 2:39.43
Bowling Green 108 2:41.18Jamison, Tinsley

35.10 1:15.93 2:03.83 2:41.18
Consolation Final

O'Boro Catholic 109 2:47.32Helwig, Julia
35.13 1:17.63 2:09.62 2:47.32

Apollo 1210 2:47.69Wethington, Reese
39.20 1:22.06 2:10.46 2:47.69

Muhlenberg Co  811 2:50.53Wayne, Addison
37.87 1:21.19 2:10.53 2:50.53

Greenwood  712 2:56.32Hogan, Erin
37.86 1:23.70 2:15.89 2:56.32

South Warren  913 2:57.24Kim, Stella
37.67 1:20.43 2:13.94 2:57.24

Bowling Green  714 3:02.79Darnall, Addison
35.53 1:22.69 2:20.10 3:02.79
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Consolation Final ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Bowling Green 1015 3:02.83von Steinfort, Iris

1:23.70 2:18.19 3:02.83
South Warren 1016 3:07.11Shelton, Emerson

38.60 1:24.15 2:22.64 3:07.11
 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Two: 2:04.98 # Sam Sutton2019
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Daviess Co  81 2:20.76Bevil, Ryleigh

29.86 1:07.38 1:46.13 2:20.76
Greenwood 112 2:24.60Flikkema, Brianne

30.25 1:06.88 1:48.99 2:24.60
Allen-Scottsvile 123 2:29.56Davis, Sarah

31.90 1:09.19 1:52.28 2:29.56
South Warren  74 2:30.18Beil, Avery

32.98 1:13.42 1:56.45 2:30.18
Bowling Green 125 2:31.88Wiseman, Pace

32.17 1:11.85 1:56.06 2:31.88
Greenwood 126 2:32.02Usinger, Mia

30.92 1:08.11 1:56.95 2:32.02
O'Boro Catholic  77 2:36.68Zborowski, Evlyn

35.81 1:16.46 1:59.89 2:36.68
Bowling Green 108 2:44.39Jamison, Tinsley

36.16 1:17.22 2:05.74 2:44.39
O'Boro Catholic 109 2:47.78Helwig, Julia

36.61 1:20.98 2:10.69 2:47.78
Muhlenberg Co  810 2:50.87Wayne, Addison

37.43 1:20.41 2:10.65 2:50.87
Apollo 1211 2:53.63Wethington, Reese

38.72 1:24.11 2:12.62 2:53.63
South Warren  912 2:55.98Kim, Stella

37.63 1:21.40 2:12.33 2:55.98
Bowling Green  713 2:58.43Darnall, Addison

34.64 1:21.43 2:15.62 2:58.43
Greenwood  714 2:59.50Hogan, Erin

37.03 1:21.68 2:17.44 2:59.50
Bowling Green 1015 3:02.56von Steinfort, Iris

34.56 1:21.56 2:17.13 3:02.56
South Warren 1016 3:10.06Shelton, Emerson

40.19 1:25.43 2:25.97 3:10.06
Ohio Co  917 3:11.35Dockery, Kaden

44.13 1:34.08 2:27.90 3:11.35
Ohio Co  718 3:24.83Keith, Erin

41.41 1:33.97 2:38.80 3:24.83
Ohio Co  719 3:26.41Brandon, Kwyn

48.33 1:36.54 2:37.12 3:26.41
Greenwood  720 3:27.34Johnson, Madison

45.63 1:35.91 2:42.11 3:27.34
Ohio Co  821 3:38.94Krahwinkel, Kayla

52.81 1:44.76 2:47.05 3:38.94

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Two: 1:53.70 # Tanner Cummings2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
South Warren 101 2:01.76Bosse, Brian

25.51 55.38 1:31.92 2:01.76
Barren Co 112 2:05.23Harper, Grant

26.74 58.43 1:35.69 2:05.23
Muhlenberg Co 103 2:07.16Knowles, Carter

27.15 1:01.51 1:37.30 2:07.16
Bowling Green 124 2:08.45Neal, Cooper

27.83 1:02.06 1:37.78 2:08.45
Muhlenberg Co  95 2:09.37Mahlosky, Cash

26.03 57.29 1:38.96 2:09.37
Bowling Green 116 2:09.77Gover, Hamilton

27.87 1:01.40 1:39.72 2:09.77
Greenwood 107 2:10.48Moseley, Caden

28.83 1:02.01 1:40.61 2:10.48
Daviess Co 128 2:25.02Randolph, Emerick

27.96 1:07.84 1:49.47 2:25.02
Consolation Final

South Warren  99 2:18.39Kyaw, Artit
29.82 1:07.54 1:46.56 2:18.39

Daviess Co  810 2:18.42Embry, Caden
29.19 1:06.92 1:46.44 2:18.42

Franklin Simpson  811 2:23.28Zeman, Tucker
28.51 1:04.02 1:48.74 2:23.28

Greenwood  812 2:28.85Francis, Dylan
31.24 1:09.33 1:57.04 2:28.85

Bowling Green  713 2:37.88Freeman, Max
33.00 1:14.49 2:02.19 2:37.88

Apollo  814 2:42.29Brock, Beau
33.10 1:16.30 2:04.54 2:42.29

Warren East 1015 2:51.40Vincent, Brooks
33.10 1:14.03 2:09.94 2:51.40

South Warren  816 2:51.91McDonald, Liam
38.12 1:22.72 2:12.61 2:51.91

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Two: 1:53.70 # Tanner Cummings2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
South Warren 101 2:02.89Bosse, Brian

25.95 56.86 1:33.41 2:02.89
Barren Co 112 2:06.32Harper, Grant

27.01 58.45 1:36.37 2:06.32
Bowling Green 123 2:06.74Neal, Cooper

27.40 1:00.91 1:35.99 2:06.74
Muhlenberg Co 104 2:09.28Knowles, Carter

26.94 1:00.59 1:38.60 2:09.28
Bowling Green 115 2:09.70Gover, Hamilton

27.62 1:00.96 1:39.24 2:09.70
Greenwood 106 2:10.21Moseley, Caden

28.76 1:02.24 1:40.30 2:10.21
Muhlenberg Co  97 2:13.02Mahlosky, Cash

26.84 57.81 1:41.39 2:13.02
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Daviess Co 128 2:20.51Randolph, Emerick

27.86 1:05.86 1:47.26 2:20.51
Daviess Co  89 2:21.78Embry, Caden

29.90 1:08.63 1:48.66 2:21.78
South Warren  910 2:24.51Kyaw, Artit

29.79 1:08.70 1:50.27 2:24.51
Greenwood  811 2:28.09Francis, Dylan

30.32 1:09.15 1:56.11 2:28.09
Franklin Simpson  812 2:36.25Zeman, Tucker

29.96 1:09.97 1:59.63 2:36.25
Bowling Green  713 2:38.14Freeman, Max

32.68 1:14.01 2:03.51 2:38.14
Warren East 1014 2:46.48Vincent, Brooks

32.49 1:12.73 2:05.85 2:46.48
Apollo  815 2:47.90Brock, Beau

33.94 1:17.44 2:08.42 2:47.90
South Warren  816 2:54.64McDonald, Liam

38.11 1:22.91 2:15.24 2:54.64
South Warren  817 2:59.22Lewis, Wyatt

36.84 1:22.69 2:17.70 2:59.22
Ohio Co 1118 3:08.27Wilson, Braxton

38.81 1:24.24 2:28.05 3:08.27
Ohio Co  819 3:23.83Miller, Ashton

47.88 1:39.31 2:40.58 3:23.83
 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 23.32 # Maggie Gholston2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Greenwood 121 25.09Matzke, Amelia
Muhlenberg Co  82 25.67Johnson, Morgan
Bowling Green 123 26.00Lowe, Lucy
Daviess Co  94 26.47Girten, Ellie
Bowling Green  95 26.60Bowen, Cary
Greenwood 116 26.82Kaul, Leela
Greenwood 107 27.50Boyer, Maddie
Allen-Scottsvile  98 28.55Harmon, Jayden

Consolation Final
Bowling Green 129 28.72Warren, Rachel
Bowling Green 1010 29.33Brown, Annabelle
Apollo  911 29.41Ladnier, Anne
Franklin Simpson 1112 29.64Monroe, Addison
Owensboro  913 29.72Whitaker, Lucy
South Warren 1114 30.32Gregory-Mabrey, Quinn
Muhlenberg Co  715 30.63Eubanks, Taylor
O'Boro Catholic 1016 31.88Osborne, Lanie

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 23.32 # Maggie Gholston2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Greenwood 121 25.25Matzke, Amelia
Muhlenberg Co  82 25.91Johnson, Morgan
Bowling Green 123 26.34Lowe, Lucy
Bowling Green  94 26.43Bowen, Cary

Greenwood 115 26.81Kaul, Leela
Daviess Co  96 26.99Girten, Ellie
Greenwood 107 27.58Boyer, Maddie
Allen-Scottsvile  98 28.98Harmon, Jayden
Bowling Green 129 29.37Warren, Rachel
Bowling Green 10*10 29.74Brown, Annabelle
Owensboro  9*10 29.74Whitaker, Lucy
Franklin Simpson 1112 29.89Monroe, Addison
Apollo  913 30.02Ladnier, Anne
O'Boro Catholic 1014 30.39Osborne, Lanie
South Warren 1115 30.47Gregory-Mabrey, Quinn
Muhlenberg Co  716 30.53Eubanks, Taylor
Monroe Co 1017 30.58England, Layni
Allen-Scottsvile  818 30.88Shain, Sarah
Daviess Co 1219 31.13Yager, Annalee
Franklin Simpson 1120 31.40McBrayer, Meryn
Greenwood  921 31.61Gilpin, Addison
O'Boro Catholic 1222 32.38Brey, Elle
Apollo 1223 32.44Sandefur, Chloe
Apollo  824 32.56Stovall, Anna
Franklin Simpson 1025 33.52Schlosser, Maggie
Russellville 1126 33.69Gwynette, Carolina
Monroe Co 1027 33.79Warren, Emily
Glasgow  928 33.83Pike, Anne Rhoades
Allen-Scottsvile 1229 33.92Shirley, AnnMarie
Franklin Simpson  830 33.96Jones, Rylee
Muhlenberg Co  931 34.47Herrick, Raylee
O'Boro Catholic  932 34.79Ward, Hadley
South Warren  933 34.95Sherry, Payton
Daviess Co 1034 35.18Smith, Lucy
Monroe Co 1235 35.59Beltran, Berenice
Monroe Co 1036 35.92Taylor, Lexi
O'Boro Catholic 1237 35.93Jones, Ruthie
Allen-Scottsvile  938 36.38Bullington, Lily
Warren East  839 36.40Wilson, Haley
Glasgow  940 36.48Hughes, Ann
Daviess Co  741 36.49Haynes, Hunter
Muhlenberg Co  842 36.65Shanks, Kylie
Apollo  843 36.97Layson, Ruth
Owensboro 1144 37.39Rhineburger, Alyssa
Ohio Co  745 38.00Baker, Caydence
Barren Co  746 40.18Smith, Andi
South Warren 1047 41.50Blair, McKinley
Warren East  748 41.86Wilson, Emma
Barren Co  7*49 43.28Mowrey, Makenlei
Warren East  8*49 43.28Handley, Amaya
Warren East  851 43.67Browning, Ava
Glasgow  952 43.74Wood, Anahlei
Warren Central  853 45.59Diego, Andrea
Barren Co  854 47.67Cash, Ainsley
Owensboro 1055 48.18Krahwinkel, Kiara
Owensboro  956 50.25Payne, Amarra
Barren Co 1057 52.13Payne, Allie
Glasgow  9--- DQGrieshop, Noelle

False start
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Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 20.90 # Luke Shourds2020
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
South Warren  91 22.68Skeric, Lari
Muhlenberg Co 112 23.44Bletzinger, Ethan
Allen-Scottsvile 113 23.56Porter, Houston
Owensboro 104 23.59Lippert, Ethan
South Warren 125 23.82Jones, Eli
O'Boro Catholic 126 23.89Johnson, Ben
Greenwood 12*7 23.92Bailey, Cayden
Apollo 11*7 23.92Brock, Emmitt

Consolation Final
Logan Co 109 24.36Dilliha, Aiden
O'Boro Catholic 1210 24.51Padgett, Leo
Franklin Simpson 1211 24.60Alexander, Kody
Monroe Co 1212 24.75Warren, Bryce
Daviess Co 1213 24.80Higdon, Jackson
Allen-Scottsvile 1114 24.95Taylor, Kash
Franklin Simpson 1215 25.30Brown, Payton
Daviess Co  916 25.67Burton, Mack

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 20.90 # Luke Shourds2020
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
South Warren  91 22.69Skeric, Lari
Muhlenberg Co 112 23.67Bletzinger, Ethan
Owensboro 103 23.81Lippert, Ethan
O'Boro Catholic 124 23.83Johnson, Ben
Greenwood 125 23.84Bailey, Cayden
Apollo 11*6 23.92Brock, Emmitt
Allen-Scottsvile 11*6 23.92Porter, Houston
South Warren 128 23.93Jones, Eli
O'Boro Catholic 129 23.99Padgett, Leo
Logan Co 1010 24.30Dilliha, Aiden
Allen-Scottsvile 1111 24.63Taylor, Kash
Franklin Simpson 1212 24.69Alexander, Kody
Daviess Co 1213 24.73Higdon, Jackson
Monroe Co 1214 24.95Warren, Bryce
Glasgow 1115 25.23Grieshop, Avery
Daviess Co  916 25.87Burton, Mack
Franklin Simpson 1217 25.93Brown, Payton
Bowling Green 1118 25.96Doyle, Jack
Glasgow 1119 25.98Thornbury, Walker
Greenwood 1220 26.31Basham, Jacob
Bowling Green 1021 26.39Barbee, Nate
Franklin Simpson 1022 27.07Jordan, Josh
Allen-Scottsvile 1123 27.27Rosado, Raul
Ohio Co 1124 27.29Leach, Derek
Muhlenberg Co 1025 27.30Bivin, Miles
O'Boro Catholic 1026 27.79Padgett, Calvin
Ohio Co 1027 27.91Lindsey, Braeden
South Warren  928 27.94Knight, Max
Owensboro 1029 29.33Strobel, Dawson
Glasgow 1130 29.70South, Logan

Ohio Co  831 29.82Edmonds, Julian
Apollo 1132 29.83Rhoads, Madden
Muhlenberg Co  833 30.10Tapp, Dalton
Allen-Scottsvile 1134 30.64Cornwell, Landen
Apollo 1235 31.87King, Austin
Bowling Green  736 33.21Xaysana, Achilleus
Muhlenberg Co  737 33.64Sharp, Vince
Daviess Co  938 33.78Church, Hayden
Logan Co 1039 34.41McGinnis, Eli
Owensboro  740 34.46Miller, Jace
Bowling Green  741 35.06Booth, Charlie
Barren Co  742 35.34Poland, Devan
Apollo  843 35.50Hunt, Mason
Logan Co  844 37.02Davenport, Layton
Logan Co  845 37.24Spain, Brayden
Barren Co  746 37.26Willis, Brayden
Owensboro 1047 38.95Pierce, Nick
Ohio Co 1048 51.22Villanueva Rivera, Diego
South Warren 11--- DQDavis, Anson

No Show Penalty Event
 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Two: 438.45 # Jillian Becker2002
All-Am Cons: 375.00 DD 13.0 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

Owensboro 111 320.70Warren, Georgia
Bowling Green 122 197.70Bryant, Mary
South Warren 113 185.10Steelman, Emily
Apollo 104 177.75Esposito, OlivI
Owensboro  95 133.70Sands, Haiden
South Warren 126 117.30Bowden, Payton

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Two: 438.45 # Jillian Becker2002
All-Am Cons: 375.00 DD 13.0 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score
Semi-Finals

Owensboro 111 224.20Warren, Georgia
Bowling Green 122 139.10Bryant, Mary
Apollo 103 130.65Esposito, OlivI
South Warren 114 128.65Steelman, Emily
South Warren 125 117.30Bowden, Payton
Owensboro  96 111.20Sands, Haiden

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Two: 438.45 # Jillian Becker2002
All-Am Cons: 375.00 DD 13.0 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score
Preliminaries

Owensboro 111 134.40Warren, Georgia
Bowling Green 122 98.30Bryant, Mary
Owensboro  93 90.00Sands, Haiden
Apollo 104 80.80Esposito, OlivI
South Warren 115 72.55Steelman, Emily
South Warren 126 62.10Bowden, Payton
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Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Two: 522.40 # Conner Twyman2019
All-Am Cons: 375.00 DD 13.3 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

Bowling Green  71 222.10Holt, Beckham
Daviess Co 10--- DQCoomes, Alex

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Two: 522.40 # Conner Twyman2019
All-Am Cons: 375.00 DD 13.3 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score
Semi-Finals

Bowling Green  71 154.95Holt, Beckham
Daviess Co 102 127.05Coomes, Alex

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Two: 522.40 # Conner Twyman2019
All-Am Cons: 375.00 DD 13.3 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score
Preliminaries

Bowling Green  71 98.20Holt, Beckham
Daviess Co 102 69.60Coomes, Alex

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Two: 55.26 # Sarah Zoellner2022
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Greenwood 121 1:00.52Matzke, Amelia

27.84 1:00.52
South Warren 122 1:01.59McGuinness, Sarah

29.07 1:01.59
South Warren  93 1:05.20Payne, Ella

30.72 1:05.20
O'Boro Catholic  74 1:07.03Bowman, Bellah

31.44 1:07.03
Allen-Scottsvile 125 1:09.06Davis, Allison

31.28 1:09.06
Owensboro  96 1:11.82Whitaker, Lucy

33.00 1:11.82
Allen-Scottsvile 117 1:18.90Brown, Emma

35.33 1:18.90
Bowling Green  98 1:20.15Granese, Cira

35.61 1:20.15
Consolation Final

Greenwood 109 1:16.84Freeman, Madeline
33.53 1:16.84

O'Boro Catholic 1110 1:24.74Hayden, Emily
37.21 1:24.74

Bowling Green 1111 1:26.37Fukushima, Kaya
38.13 1:26.37

South Warren  912 1:26.45Kim, Stella
38.33 1:26.45

Bowling Green 1013 1:27.06von Steinfort, Iris
38.62 1:27.06

Bowling Green  714 1:29.27Darnall, Addison
38.09 1:29.27

Ohio Co 1115 1:32.86Ball, Savanna
42.47 1:32.86

Allen-Scottsvile  916 1:35.05Bullington, Lily
43.87 1:35.05

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Two: 55.26 # Sarah Zoellner2022
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Greenwood 121 1:01.20Matzke, Amelia

28.14 1:01.20
South Warren 122 1:02.80McGuinness, Sarah

29.56 1:02.80
South Warren  93 1:05.89Payne, Ella

30.29 1:05.89
O'Boro Catholic  74 1:09.41Bowman, Bellah

31.85 1:09.41
Allen-Scottsvile 125 1:09.86Davis, Allison

31.39 1:09.86
Owensboro  96 1:11.53Whitaker, Lucy

33.09 1:11.53
Bowling Green  97 1:17.15Granese, Cira

34.17 1:17.15
Allen-Scottsvile 118 1:17.80Brown, Emma

34.81 1:17.80
Greenwood 109 1:18.73Freeman, Madeline

36.28 1:18.73
Bowling Green  710 1:21.41Darnall, Addison

37.94 1:21.41
Bowling Green 1111 1:23.13Fukushima, Kaya

36.04 1:23.13
South Warren  912 1:24.31Kim, Stella

36.64 1:24.31
Bowling Green 1013 1:24.76von Steinfort, Iris

38.10 1:24.76
O'Boro Catholic 1114 1:24.87Hayden, Emily

37.27 1:24.87
Ohio Co 1115 1:28.21Ball, Savanna

40.10 1:28.21
Allen-Scottsvile  916 1:33.82Bullington, Lily

41.95 1:33.82
Ohio Co  717 1:35.05Keith, Erin

44.16 1:35.05
 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Two: 50.09 # Neal Morsi2019
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Bowling Green 111 52.73Woodall, Warren

24.51 52.73
South Warren  92 56.20Skeric, Lari

26.31 56.20
Bowling Green 103 57.01Dinan, James

26.70 57.01
Apollo 114 58.43Brock, Emmitt

27.06 58.43
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Championship Final ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Owensboro 105 1:00.20Baur, Max

27.79 1:00.20
South Warren  86 1:02.13Are kin, Artemiy

28.86 1:02.13
South Warren 127 1:05.14Nakano, Izuru

29.61 1:05.14
Greenwood  88 1:06.26Francis, Dylan

30.74 1:06.26
Consolation Final

Ohio Co 119 1:07.22Leach, Derek
30.41 1:07.22

O'Boro Catholic 1010 1:08.58Danetz, Jeremy
30.09 1:08.58

Barren Co 1011 1:13.95Neitzel, Colin
32.47 1:13.95

Bowling Green  712 1:17.80Freeman, Max
34.39 1:17.80

Logan Co  813 1:25.70Winchester, Neal
38.63 1:25.70

Ohio Co  714 2:25.31Miller, Caleb
1:07.60 2:25.31

Ohio Co  8--- DQEdmonds, Julian
Non-simultaneous arms

41.85 DQ
Apollo  9--- DQMallott, Eli

Arms underwater recovery
37.96 DQ

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Two: 50.09 # Neal Morsi2019
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bowling Green 111 53.60Woodall, Warren

24.86 53.60
Bowling Green 102 57.27Dinan, James

26.69 57.27
South Warren  93 57.36Skeric, Lari

27.29 57.36
Apollo 114 58.94Brock, Emmitt

26.84 58.94
Owensboro 105 1:00.57Baur, Max

28.13 1:00.57
South Warren  86 1:03.90Are kin, Artemiy

30.17 1:03.90
South Warren 127 1:04.55Nakano, Izuru

29.77 1:04.55
Greenwood  88 1:06.60Francis, Dylan

31.79 1:06.60
O'Boro Catholic 109 1:08.05Danetz, Jeremy

31.07 1:08.05
Ohio Co 1110 1:08.32Leach, Derek

30.25 1:08.32
Barren Co 1011 1:11.11Neitzel, Colin

30.75 1:11.11

Bowling Green  712 1:18.09Freeman, Max
34.80 1:18.09

Logan Co  813 1:28.78Winchester, Neal
40.67 1:28.78

Apollo  914 1:30.92Mallott, Eli
40.05 1:30.92

Ohio Co  815 1:38.30Edmonds, Julian
43.21 1:38.30

Ohio Co  716 2:12.15Miller, Caleb
54.14 2:12.15

Ohio Co 1017 2:30.37Villanueva Rivera, Diego
1:07.64 2:30.37

South Warren 11--- DQDavis, Anson
No Show Penalty Event

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 51.69 # Maggie Gholston2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Bowling Green 121 56.48Bowen, Carlie

27.04 56.48
Bowling Green 122 57.87Lowe, Lucy

27.44 57.87
Daviess Co  93 58.61Girten, Ellie

27.67 58.61
Bowling Green  94 58.72Bowen, Cary

28.31 58.72
Muhlenberg Co 115 1:00.65Gettings, Tinley

28.32 1:00.65
Greenwood 106 1:02.03Boyer, Maddie

29.31 1:02.03
Allen-Scottsvile  97 1:02.34Harmon, Jayden

29.98 1:02.34
Butler Co 128 1:05.50Webster, Briley

31.30 1:05.50
Consolation Final

Logan Co  89 1:04.40Dukes, Leah
30.94 1:04.40

Bowling Green 1010 1:04.52Morton, Piper
30.64 1:04.52

Barren Co 1111 1:05.44Alexander, Anna Kate
31.44 1:05.44

Logan Co  712 1:08.03Crocker, Allie
31.72 1:08.03

Muhlenberg Co 1213 1:08.07Wilson, Mallory
32.83 1:08.07

Monroe Co 1214 1:08.12Cunningham, Alyson
30.52 1:08.12

Apollo 1215 1:10.18Winters, A ina
33.57 1:10.18

Allen-Scottsvile 11--- DQKoller, Valerie
False start

32.97 DQ
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Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 51.69 # Maggie Gholston2018
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bowling Green 121 56.87Bowen, Carlie

27.22 56.87
Bowling Green 122 57.31Lowe, Lucy

26.98 57.31
Daviess Co  93 58.26Girten, Ellie

27.97 58.26
Muhlenberg Co 114 59.06Gettings, Tinley

28.00 59.06
Bowling Green  95 59.41Bowen, Cary

28.24 59.41
Greenwood 106 1:01.44Boyer, Maddie

29.01 1:01.44
Allen-Scottsvile  97 1:02.00Harmon, Jayden

29.48 1:02.00
Butler Co 128 1:04.30Webster, Briley

30.43 1:04.30
Barren Co 119 1:04.59Alexander, Anna Kate

31.17 1:04.59
Logan Co  810 1:05.24Dukes, Leah

31.50 1:05.24
Bowling Green 1011 1:05.44Morton, Piper

30.83 1:05.44
Logan Co  712 1:06.59Crocker, Allie

30.82 1:06.59
Monroe Co 1213 1:07.30Cunningham, Alyson

30.67 1:07.30
Allen-Scottsvile 1114 1:08.22Koller, Valerie

32.76 1:08.22
Muhlenberg Co 1215 1:09.31Wilson, Mallory

33.16 1:09.31
Apollo 1216 1:10.14Winters, A ina

32.69 1:10.14
O'Boro Catholic 1017 1:11.51Evans, Mary Ava

33.61 1:11.51
Daviess Co  918 1:12.20Mattingly, Keeley

34.66 1:12.20
Greenwood  919 1:12.89Gilpin, Addison

34.21 1:12.89
Warren East  920 1:13.29Meeks, Kendall

33.96 1:13.29
Barren Co  821 1:13.80Redford, Marley

34.55 1:13.80
Apollo 1222 1:14.04Ladnier, Molly

35.15 1:14.04
O'Boro Catholic  923 1:15.78Sutter, Ainsley

36.68 1:15.78
O'Boro Catholic  924 1:16.24Boyens, MaKenna

36.92 1:16.24
Allen-Scottsvile 1225 1:16.29Costello, Shelby

34.50 1:16.29
Glasgow  926 1:16.88Pike, Anne Rhoades

37.14 1:16.88

Apollo  827 1:17.76Layson, Ruth
37.38 1:17.76

Warren East 1028 1:17.95Harbin, Abby
38.16 1:17.95

Apollo 1229 1:18.86Sandefur, Chloe
37.00 1:18.86

Daviess Co  830 1:19.13Midkiff, Kyla
38.75 1:19.13

Allen-Scottsvile 1231 1:19.43Shirley, AnnMarie
37.21 1:19.43

Monroe Co 1232 1:19.44Beltran, Berenice
37.93 1:19.44

South Warren  933 1:19.97Sherry, Payton
37.51 1:19.97

Daviess Co  734 1:20.97Haynes, Hunter
37.64 1:20.97

Muhlenberg Co  835 1:21.62Shanks, Kylie
36.94 1:21.62

Muhlenberg Co  936 1:22.19Herrick, Raylee
38.56 1:22.19

Greenwood 1237 1:22.64Akridge, Kali
37.80 1:22.64

Monroe Co  838 1:23.81Parrish, Abigail
38.43 1:23.81

Monroe Co 1039 1:24.08Taylor, Lexi
40.08 1:24.08

O'Boro Catholic  740 1:26.19Thompson, Cecilia
40.99 1:26.19

Greenwood  941 1:26.87Gentry, Gabriella
40.77 1:26.87

Ohio Co  742 1:31.30Nance, Maggie
42.84 1:31.30

Ohio Co 1043 1:33.76Blasingime, Trinity
44.35 1:33.76

South Warren 1044 1:34.80Blair, McKinley
44.00 1:34.80

Warren Central  845 1:43.96Diego, Andrea
48.43 1:43.96

Warren East  846 1:44.42Handley, Amaya
50.93 1:44.42

Barren Co  747 1:45.58Mowrey, Makenlei
47.57 1:45.58

Warren East  848 1:46.25Browning, Ava
49.43 1:46.25

South Warren  749 1:46.81Hodges, Ally Jo
48.98 1:46.81

Barren Co 1050 1:57.98Payne, Allie
55.84 1:57.98

Glasgow  851 2:22.43Melendez, Isabella
1:03.76 2:22.43

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 45.15 # Luke Shourds2021
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Bowling Green 121 51.53Grif in, Tristan

24.91 51.53
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Results
Championship Final ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
South Warren  92 51.77Aganovic, Kenan

25.08 51.77
Greenwood 123 52.10Bailey, Cayden

25.16 52.10
Allen-Scottsvile 114 52.13Porter, Houston

25.92 52.13
Muhlenberg Co 115 52.45Bletzinger, Ethan

25.16 52.45
South Warren  76 53.19Walters, Noah

25.61 53.19
Logan Co 107 53.29Dilliha, Aiden

25.84 53.29
Allen-Scottsvile 118 54.66Taylor, Kash

26.29 54.66
Consolation Final

O'Boro Catholic  79 55.84Coyne, Vince
26.77 55.84

Monroe Co 1210 56.03Warren, Bryce
26.80 56.03

Daviess Co  911 56.28Sosh, Caleb
27.38 56.28

Bowling Green  812 58.28Brown, John
27.86 58.28

Daviess Co  913 58.38Burton, Mack
28.75 58.38

Daviess Co 1214 58.39Higdon, Jackson
28.09 58.39

O'Boro Catholic 1015 58.90Danetz, Jeremy
28.60 58.90

Ohio Co 1216 59.42Roberts, Clayton
28.03 59.42

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 45.15 # Luke Shourds2021
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bowling Green 121 51.80Grif in, Tristan

24.91 51.80
South Warren  92 52.16Aganovic, Kenan

25.47 52.16
Greenwood 123 52.35Bailey, Cayden

24.98 52.35
Muhlenberg Co 114 53.13Bletzinger, Ethan

25.97 53.13
Allen-Scottsvile 115 53.79Porter, Houston

26.44 53.79
Logan Co 106 54.14Dilliha, Aiden

26.35 54.14
Allen-Scottsvile 117 54.43Taylor, Kash

26.12 54.43
South Warren  78 54.76Walters, Noah

26.61 54.76
O'Boro Catholic  79 55.40Coyne, Vince

26.76 55.40

Daviess Co  910 56.51Sosh, Caleb
27.58 56.51

Monroe Co 1211 56.73Warren, Bryce
26.91 56.73

Daviess Co 1212 57.85Higdon, Jackson
26.86 57.85

Glasgow 1113 58.07Thornbury, Walker
27.96 58.07

Ohio Co 1214 58.50Roberts, Clayton
27.91 58.50

O'Boro Catholic 1015 58.87Danetz, Jeremy
28.41 58.87

Bowling Green  816 59.01Brown, John
28.52 59.01

Daviess Co  917 59.56Burton, Mack
28.91 59.56

Franklin Simpson  918 59.57Satterly, Sam
27.95 59.57

Bowling Green 1019 1:00.08Barbee, Nate
27.74 1:00.08

South Warren  920 1:01.14Chen, Ken
29.96 1:01.14

Franklin Simpson  821 1:01.59Zeman, Tucker
28.64 1:01.59

Muhlenberg Co 1022 1:01.93Bivin, Miles
29.81 1:01.93

Allen-Scottsvile 1123 1:02.65Rosado, Raul
30.70 1:02.65

O'Boro Catholic 1024 1:02.81Padgett, Calvin
29.84 1:02.81

Franklin Simpson 1125 1:02.84Cummings, Kris
29.74 1:02.84

Apollo 1226 1:02.87Snyder, Gavin
31.00 1:02.87

Owensboro 1027 1:03.11Miller, Nash
30.57 1:03.11

Owensboro 1028 1:03.64Johnson, Camden
30.55 1:03.64

South Warren  929 1:04.31Knight, Max
29.57 1:04.31

Warren East 1030 1:04.42Vincent, Brooks
Apollo  831 1:04.77Brock, Beau

30.98 1:04.77
Ohio Co 1032 1:05.64Reed, Peyton

31.46 1:05.64
Greenwood 1233 1:06.30Bedard, Allen

31.07 1:06.30
Daviess Co  934 1:07.49Nugent, Kameryn

31.10 1:07.49
Allen-Scottsvile  935 1:08.60Drummond, Max

30.90 1:08.60
Apollo 1136 1:08.80Rhoads, Madden

33.14 1:08.80
Franklin Simpson  737 1:10.83Jackson, Luke

33.21 1:10.83
Apollo 1238 1:12.66King, Austin

34.88 1:12.66
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Muhlenberg Co  839 1:12.77Tapp, Dalton

33.47 1:12.77
Logan Co  740 1:13.34Burgess, Cooper

35.12 1:13.34
Logan Co  841 1:13.54McCarley, William

33.87 1:13.54
Owensboro  742 1:16.10Johnson, Sammy

34.62 1:16.10
Ohio Co  943 1:16.13Coomer, Lucas

34.60 1:16.13
Bowling Green  744 1:17.64Xaysana, Achilleus

37.92 1:17.64
Owensboro 1045 1:17.81Joachin, Dakota

36.39 1:17.81
Barren Co  746 1:17.82Poland, Devan

36.53 1:17.82
Muhlenberg Co  747 1:18.55Sharp, Vince

36.77 1:18.55
Ohio Co  848 1:20.14Hughes, Wyatt

36.94 1:20.14
Logan Co  849 1:21.89Spain, Brayden

38.88 1:21.89
Barren Co  750 1:24.17Willis, Brayden

38.79 1:24.17
 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 5:07.96 # Samantha Phillips2019
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Bowling Green 101 5:26.69Crowe, Riley

28.95 1:00.44 1:33.54 2:06.56
2:39.81 3:12.75 3:46.35 4:19.79
4:53.26 5:26.69

South Warren 122 5:29.77Andrews, Hannah
30.02 1:02.18 1:34.95 2:07.63

2:40.62 3:13.80 3:47.09 4:21.20
4:55.46 5:29.77

South Warren  93 6:01.82Satter ield, Anna
30.18 1:03.82 1:39.18 2:15.79

2:53.25 3:30.72 4:08.94 4:47.94
5:25.76 6:01.82

Greenwood 114 6:06.59Kaul, Leela
29.96 1:03.69 1:39.83 2:17.25

2:55.00 3:33.28 4:12.01 4:50.82
5:29.61 6:06.59

South Warren 125 6:12.35Bowden, Payton
29.84 1:03.28 1:38.90 2:16.24

2:54.58 3:34.44 4:14.56 4:54.90
5:34.91 6:12.35

Bowling Green  96 6:19.33Ford, Emma
32.84 1:09.17 1:47.11 2:24.71

3:03.30 3:42.35 4:21.54 5:01.00
5:40.52 6:19.33

Muhlenberg Co  77 6:21.12Jones, Clacey
33.76 1:11.52 1:50.40 2:29.16

3:07.75 3:46.74 4:26.05 5:05.08
5:44.40 6:21.12

Bowling Green  88 6:24.93Flora, Hayden
32.33 1:09.18 1:48.46 2:28.77

3:08.63 3:48.61 4:28.37 5:07.91
5:46.60 6:24.93

Consolation Final
Apollo  99 6:27.29Ladnier, Anne

32.88 1:11.62 1:50.83 2:31.10
3:11.04 3:51.40 4:31.44 5:11.49
5:51.45 6:27.29

Bowling Green  910 6:36.39Granese, Cira
35.18 1:14.37 1:54.81 2:35.99

3:16.95 3:58.04 4:38.93 5:19.98
5:59.56 6:36.39

O'Boro Catholic 1011 6:43.77Helwig, Julia
37.85 1:19.59 2:00.93 2:41.25

3:22.51 4:03.79 4:44.83
6:06.12 6:43.77

Daviess Co 1112 6:48.53Mattingly, Kami
35.46 1:14.44 1:55.31 2:36.43

3:18.23 4:00.33 4:43.79 5:26.42
6:08.86 6:48.53

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 5:07.96 # Samantha Phillips2019
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bowling Green 101 5:25.51Crowe, Riley

28.63 1:00.44 1:32.95 2:06.55
2:40.08 3:13.87 3:47.52 4:21.27
4:53.68 5:25.51

South Warren 122 5:35.24Andrews, Hannah
30.16 1:02.65 1:35.60 2:09.63

2:43.65 3:17.66 3:52.09 4:26.30
5:00.86 5:35.24

Greenwood 113 6:03.30Kaul, Leela
29.55 1:02.10 1:37.13 2:13.97

2:51.55 3:30.02 4:08.91 4:47.35
5:25.96 6:03.30

South Warren  94 6:06.49Satter ield, Anna
30.92 1:05.21 1:41.72 2:18.69

2:56.25 3:34.21 4:13.03 4:51.67
5:29.97 6:06.49

South Warren 125 6:07.59Bowden, Payton
31.18 1:05.51 1:40.68 2:16.97

2:54.66 3:33.30 4:12.46 4:51.95
5:30.62 6:07.59

Bowling Green  86 6:13.90Flora, Hayden
31.99 1:07.89 1:46.45 2:25.13

3:04.17 3:43.03 4:22.27 5:00.56
5:38.21 6:13.90

Muhlenberg Co  77 6:15.82Jones, Clacey
33.46 1:09.98 1:47.35 2:25.34

3:03.92 3:42.82 4:21.67 5:00.78
5:39.54 6:15.82
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Bowling Green  98 6:28.41Ford, Emma

32.77 1:09.58 1:47.71 2:25.19
3:04.81 3:44.89 4:25.94 5:06.87
5:48.23 6:28.41

Apollo  99 6:28.73Ladnier, Anne
32.51 1:10.66 1:50.13 2:28.98

3:09.45 3:49.28 4:29.33 5:09.59
5:50.18 6:28.73

Bowling Green  910 6:29.54Granese, Cira
33.82 1:11.97 1:51.30 2:31.06

3:10.86 3:51.82 4:32.62 5:13.26
5:51.93 6:29.54

O'Boro Catholic 1011 6:47.31Helwig, Julia
38.51 1:19.88 2:01.84 2:43.86

3:25.65 4:08.19 4:49.47 5:29.88
6:10.11 6:47.31

Daviess Co 1112 6:53.91Mattingly, Kami
35.38 1:15.65 1:56.90 2:38.66

3:21.46 4:04.36 4:47.52 5:30.51
6:13.02 6:53.91

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 4:31.11 # Neal Wolfram2020
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Bowling Green 111 4:58.28Verduzco, Alfonso

26.54 55.72 1:25.38 1:55.44
2:26.40 2:56.78 3:27.29 3:57.89
4:29.21 4:58.28

Bowling Green  92 5:04.67Verduzco, Matias
27.39 57.22 1:28.18 1:59.32

2:30.57 3:02.06 3:33.10 4:04.33
4:35.24 5:04.67

Barren Co 113 5:07.92Harper, Grant
27.24 57.42 1:28.22 1:59.35

2:30.85 3:02.37 3:33.62 4:05.31
4:36.95 5:07.92

Greenwood 104 5:10.69Moseley, Caden
27.18 57.38 1:28.37 1:59.81

2:31.56 3:03.42 3:35.68 4:07.79
4:39.89 5:10.69

South Warren  85 5:30.01Are kin, Artemiy
29.84 1:02.29 1:35.85 2:10.43

2:44.44 3:19.00 3:53.60 4:27.21
4:59.82 5:30.01

South Warren  96 5:31.99Gregory-Mabrey, Warren
29.14 1:01.03 1:33.73 2:07.12

2:40.36 3:14.31 3:48.73 4:23.41
4:58.09 5:31.99

Apollo  97 5:48.02Boling, Keaton
28.82 1:00.42 1:33.91 2:08.63

2:44.44 3:20.82 3:58.27 4:35.86
5:12.69 5:48.02

Bowling Green  78 5:57.44Wilkins, Tyler
30.96 1:05.66 1:41.63 2:17.86

2:55.55 3:32.13 4:09.11 4:45.43
5:21.90 5:57.44

Consolation Final
Daviess Co  89 5:47.96Embry, Caden

31.06 1:05.10 1:40.46 2:16.09
2:51.70 3:26.94 4:02.43 4:37.87
5:13.70 5:47.96

Logan Co  910 5:59.88Dilliha, Collin
29.70 1:03.18 1:38.66 2:15.28

2:52.62 3:30.17 4:07.08 4:45.71
5:24.02 5:59.88

Daviess Co  811 6:01.12Neves, Lucca
31.82 1:06.23 1:42.05 2:18.62

2:56.07 3:32.63 4:10.35 4:49.37
5:25.70 6:01.12

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Two: 4:31.11 # Neal Wolfram2020
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bowling Green 111 4:51.71Verduzco, Alfonso

25.75 54.02 1:24.22 1:54.28
2:24.32 2:54.03 3:24.34 3:54.49
4:23.57 4:51.71

Bowling Green  92 5:03.81Verduzco, Matias
26.75 56.43 1:26.59 1:57.72

2:29.06 3:00.37 3:31.85 4:03.54
4:34.34 5:03.81

Barren Co 113 5:10.25Harper, Grant
26.89 57.15 1:28.32 1:59.79

2:31.39 3:03.28 3:35.62 4:07.77
4:39.54 5:10.25

Greenwood 104 5:12.33Moseley, Caden
27.15 57.63 1:28.88 2:00.54

2:32.36 3:04.50 3:36.73 4:08.99
4:41.16 5:12.33

South Warren  95 5:30.48Gregory-Mabrey, Warren
29.13 1:01.22 1:33.77 2:07.05

2:40.60 3:14.22 3:48.17 4:22.86
4:57.04 5:30.48

South Warren  86 5:43.85Are kin, Artemiy
31.12 1:04.65 1:40.08 2:14.38

2:49.30 3:24.46 4:00.46 4:36.01
5:10.02 5:43.85

Apollo  97 5:46.73Boling, Keaton
29.04 1:01.10 1:35.62 2:10.69

2:46.33 3:22.48 3:58.52 4:34.90
5:11.54 5:46.73

Bowling Green  78 5:53.09Wilkins, Tyler
30.79 1:05.28 1:40.82 2:16.65

2:52.41 3:28.30 4:04.74 4:41.03
5:17.40 5:53.09
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Daviess Co  89 5:54.71Embry, Caden

31.22 1:05.55 1:41.69 2:18.37
2:54.80 3:31.98 4:08.91 4:45.46
5:21.40 5:54.71

Logan Co  910 5:59.45Dilliha, Collin
30.51 1:03.57 1:38.41 2:14.78

2:52.71 3:30.00 4:07.43 4:45.28
5:23.29 5:59.45

Daviess Co  811 6:06.04Neves, Lucca
32.24 1:07.81 1:43.75 2:21.38

2:59.34 3:37.56 4:15.15 4:52.47
5:30.18 6:06.04

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 1:39.64 # Bowling Green High School2017
E Watts, L Morris, E Eaves, S Sutton

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:46.47Greenwood
1) Flikkema, Brianne 11 2) Boyer, Maddie 10
3) Usinger, Mia 12 4) Matzke, Amelia 12

27.36 55.15 1:21.72 1:46.47
2 1:49.15Daviess Co

1) Bevil, Ryleigh 8 2) Mason, Alaina 10
3) Mattingly, Kami 11 4) Girten, Ellie 9

25.55 53.47 1:23.13 1:49.15
3 1:49.18Bowling Green

1) Bowen, Cary 9 2) Warren, Rachel 12
3) Jamison, Tinsley 10 4) Crowe, Riley 10

26.75 54.31 1:22.29 1:49.18
4 1:53.39South Warren

1) Beil, Avery 7 2) Satter ield, Anna 9
3) Andrews, Hannah 12 4) Bowden, Payton 12

29.93 58.38 1:25.98 1:53.39
5 1:56.63Logan Co

1) Gill, Sarah 12 2) Burgess, Madelyn 11
3) Dukes, Leah 8 4) Crocker, Allie 7

28.55 58.54 1:27.26 1:56.63
6 1:59.03O'Boro Catholic

1) Zborowski, Evlyn 7 2) Howard, RayAnne 12
3) Guido, Daniela 12 4) Bowman, Bellah 7

31.60 1:01.85 1:32.90 1:59.03
7 2:02.85Muhlenberg Co

1) Eubanks, Taylor 7 2) Wayne, Addison 8
3) Wilson, Mallory 12 4) Carver, Maci 7

31.24 1:03.48 1:35.47 2:02.85
8 2:08.25Allen-Scottsvile

1) Costello, Shelby 12 2) Shirley, AnnMarie 12
3) Koller, Valerie 11 4) Shain, Sarah 8

33.29 1:06.83 2:08.25
Consolation Final

9 2:03.26Apollo
1) Sandefur, Chloe 12 2) Stovall, Anna 8
3) Winters, A ina 12 4) Ladnier, Anne 9

31.33 1:02.59 1:38.38 2:03.26

10 2:06.51Franklin Simpson
1) McBrayer, Meryn 11 2) Jones, Rylee 8
3) Schlosser, Maggie 10 4) Monroe, Addison 11

31.02 1:04.54 1:37.56 2:06.51
11 2:23.09Ohio Co

1) Dockery, Kaden 9 2) Baker, Caydence 7
3) Lindsey, Hannah 12 4) Ball, Savanna 11

34.26 1:14.86 1:51.56 2:23.09
12 2:29.76Warren East

1) Wilson, Emma 7 2) Handley, Amaya 8
3) Meeks, Kendall 9 4) Wilson, Haley 8

44.11 1:25.00 1:55.87 2:29.76
13 2:31.02Barren Co

1) Redford, Marley 8 2) Mowrey, Makenlei 7
3) Smith, Andi 7 4) Alexander, Anna Kate 11

34.33 1:23.41 1:59.99 2:31.02
14 2:33.23Monroe Co

1) Parrish, Abigail 8 2) Donahue, Haylei 7
3) Strong, Ailey 7 4) Taylor, Lexi 10

36.74 1:17.17 1:58.25 2:33.23
 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 1:39.64 # Bowling Green High School2017
E Watts, L Morris, E Eaves, S Sutton

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:46.47Greenwood
1) Flikkema, Brianne 11 2) Usinger, Mia 12
3) Boyer, Maddie 10 4) Matzke, Amelia 12

27.35 54.83 1:21.52 1:46.47
2 1:51.65Bowling Green

1) Bowen, Cary 9 2) Warren, Rachel 12
3) Jamison, Tinsley 10 4) Crowe, Riley 10

27.26 56.38 1:24.33 1:51.65
3 1:52.10Daviess Co

1) Bevil, Ryleigh 8 2) Mason, Alaina 10
3) Mattingly, Kami 11 4) Girten, Ellie 9

26.52 55.17 1:25.44 1:52.10
4 1:54.89South Warren

1) Beil, Avery 7 2) Satter ield, Anna 9
3) Andrews, Hannah 12 4) Bowden, Payton 12

30.09 59.76 1:27.75 1:54.89
5 2:00.11O'Boro Catholic

1) Zborowski, Evlyn 7 2) Howard, RayAnne 12
3) Guido, Daniela 12 4) Bowman, Bellah 7

30.78 1:01.77 1:32.70 2:00.11
6 2:05.40Muhlenberg Co

1) Eubanks, Taylor 7 2) Wayne, Addison 8
3) Wilson, Mallory 12 4) Carver, Maci 7

31.44 1:04.69 1:37.18 2:05.40
7 2:07.85Logan Co

1) Gill, Sarah 12 2) Burgess, Madelyn 11
3) Dukes, Leah 8 4) Crocker, Allie 7

28.44 59.10 1:28.65 2:07.85
8 2:10.21Allen-Scottsvile

1) Costello, Shelby 12 2) Shirley, AnnMarie 12
3) Koller, Valerie 11 4) Shain, Sarah 8

33.66 1:08.93 1:39.49 2:10.21
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
9 2:10.41Franklin Simpson

1) McBrayer, Meryn 11 2) Jones, Rylee 8
3) Schlosser, Maggie 10 4) Monroe, Addison 11

31.79 1:06.69 1:40.96 2:10.41
10 2:11.07Apollo

1) Layson, Ruth 8 2) Stovall, Anna 8
3) Winters, A ina 12 4) Ladnier, Anne 9

37.02 1:09.08 1:46.98 2:11.07
11 2:22.56Ohio Co

1) Dockery, Kaden 9 2) Baker, Caydence 7
3) Lindsey, Hannah 12 4) Ball, Savanna 11

34.34 1:12.41 1:49.53 2:22.56
12 2:29.47Glasgow

1) Hughes, Ann 9 2) Wood, Anahlei 9
3) Grieshop, Noelle 9 4) Pike, Anne Rhoades 9

36.90 1:22.38 1:55.30 2:29.47
13 2:30.91Barren Co

1) Redford, Marley 8 2) Mowrey, Makenlei 7
3) Smith, Andi 7 4) Alexander, Anna Kate 11

34.05 2:00.25 2:30.91
14 2:31.65Warren East

1) Harbin, Abby 10 2) Wilson, Emma 7
3) Meeks, Kendall 9 4) Wilson, Haley 8

38.66 1:59.07 2:31.65
15 2:35.20Monroe Co

1) Parrish, Abigail 8 2) Donahue, Haylei 7
3) Strong, Ailey 7 4) Taylor, Lexi 10

37.94 1:18.60 1:59.93 2:35.20
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 1:26.90 # Bowling Green High School2021
P Khenner, G Sine, M Fukushima, E Taylor

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:34.87Bowling Green
1) Neal, Cooper 12 2) Gover, Hamilton 11
3) Verduzco, Matias 9 4) Grif in, Tristan 12

24.20 47.97 1:11.40 1:34.87
2 1:37.60South Warren

1) Are kin, Artemiy 8 2) Walters, Noah 7
3) Kyaw, Artit 9 4) Jones, Eli 12

25.06 48.86 1:13.89 1:37.60
3 1:39.78O'Boro Catholic

1) Padgett, Leo 12 2) Coyne, Vince 7
3) Danetz, Jeremy 10 4) Johnson, Ben 12

24.60 49.85 1:16.02 1:39.78
4 1:40.61Franklin Simpson

1) Alexander, Kody 12 2) Satterly, Sam 9
3) Zeman, Tucker 8 4) Brown, Payton 12

24.66 50.21 1:15.80 1:40.61
5 1:41.31Daviess Co

1) Neves, Victor 11 2) Sosh, Caleb 9
3) Burton, Mack 9 4) Higdon, Jackson 12

25.79 51.08 1:16.28 1:41.31

6 1:42.77Greenwood
1) Francis, Dylan 8 2) Moseley, Caden 10
3) Basham, Jacob 12 4) Bailey, Cayden 12

27.17 52.31 1:18.41 1:42.77
7 1:43.45Owensboro

1) Lippert, Ethan 10 2) Miller, Nash 10
3) Johnson, Camden 10 4) Baur, Max 10

24.43 52.25 1:19.24 1:43.45
8 1:48.42Apollo

1) Boling, Keaton 9 2) Brock, Beau 8
3) Snyder, Gavin 12 4) Brock, Emmitt 11

30.35 57.60 1:24.42 1:48.42
Consolation Final

9 1:45.65Allen-Scottsvile
1) Taylor, Kash 11 2) Cornwell, Landen 11
3) Rosado, Raul 11 4) Porter, Houston 11

25.63 54.72 1:22.23 1:45.65
10 1:52.53Barren Co

1) Neitzel, Colin 10 2) Poland, Devan 7
3) Bielak, Lincoln 10 4) Harper, Grant 11

26.39 1:01.45 1:28.80 1:52.53
11 1:53.17Ohio Co

1) Roberts, Clayton 12 2) Reed, Peyton 10
3) Horn, Sebastian 11 4) Leach, Derek 11

27.63 57.25 1:25.55 1:53.17
12 2:16.69Logan Co

1) Davenport, Layton 8 2) McGinnis, Eli 10
3) Spain, Brayden 8 4) Dilliha, Collin 9

36.84 1:11.60 1:49.26 2:16.69
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 1:26.90 # Bowling Green High School2021
P Khenner, G Sine, M Fukushima, E Taylor

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:35.52Bowling Green
1) Neal, Cooper 12 2) Gover, Hamilton 11
3) Verduzco, Matias 9 4) Grif in, Tristan 12

23.81 47.82 1:11.74 1:35.52
2 1:39.07South Warren

1) Kyaw, Artit 9 2) Walters, Noah 7
3) Are kin, Artemiy 8 4) Jones, Eli 12

25.19 49.66 1:14.98 1:39.07
3 1:39.80O'Boro Catholic

1) Padgett, Leo 12 2) Coyne, Vince 7
3) Danetz, Jeremy 10 4) Johnson, Ben 12

24.36 49.89 1:15.73 1:39.80
4 1:42.12Greenwood

1) Basham, Jacob 12 2) Francis, Dylan 8
3) Moseley, Caden 10 4) Bailey, Cayden 12

25.28 52.46 1:18.05 1:42.12
5 1:42.33Franklin Simpson

1) Alexander, Kody 12 2) Satterly, Sam 9
3) Zeman, Tucker 8 4) Brown, Payton 12

24.84 50.57 1:17.22 1:42.33
6 1:42.57Daviess Co

1) Neves, Victor 11 2) Sosh, Caleb 9
3) Burton, Mack 9 4) Higdon, Jackson 12

25.74 51.52 1:17.69 1:42.57
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
7 1:43.77Owensboro

1) Lippert, Ethan 10 2) Miller, Nash 10
3) Johnson, Camden 10 4) Baur, Max 10

24.02 52.18 1:19.18 1:43.77
8 1:47.61Apollo

1) Boling, Keaton 9 2) Brock, Beau 8
3) Snyder, Gavin 12 4) Brock, Emmitt 11

27.49 55.73 1:23.76 1:47.61
9 1:47.66Allen-Scottsvile

1) Taylor, Kash 11 2) Cornwell, Landen 11
3) Rosado, Raul 11 4) Porter, Houston 11

25.35 56.00 1:23.40 1:47.66
10 1:53.29Barren Co

1) Neitzel, Colin 10 2) Poland, Devan 7
3) Bielak, Lincoln 10 4) Harper, Grant 11

26.40 1:02.68 1:29.50 1:53.29
11 1:54.94Ohio Co

1) Roberts, Clayton 12 2) Reed, Peyton 10
3) Horn, Sebastian 11 4) Leach, Derek 11

27.98 57.96 1:26.53 1:54.94
12 2:16.33Logan Co

1) Davenport, Layton 8 2) McGinnis, Eli 10
3) Spain, Brayden 8 4) Dilliha, Collin 9

37.09 1:20.93 1:50.03 2:16.33
--- DQMuhlenberg Co

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Bivin, Miles 10 2) Tapp, Dalton 8
3) Phelps, Oliver 8 4) Bletzinger, Landon 7

27.86 1:00.47 1:31.28 DQ
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Two: 59.16 # Maddi Barbee2023
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
South Warren 121 1:00.48McGuinness, Sarah

29.16 1:00.48
Muhlenberg Co  82 1:04.03Johnson, Morgan

30.52 1:04.03
Greenwood 123 1:05.91Usinger, Mia

32.56 1:05.91
South Warren  94 1:06.19Payne, Ella

32.46 1:06.19
Muhlenberg Co  75 1:06.53Carver, Maci

31.98 1:06.53
Daviess Co 106 1:09.19Mason, Alaina

33.71 1:09.19
Logan Co 127 1:09.52Gill, Sarah

33.42 1:09.52
Bowling Green 128 1:09.82Warren, Rachel

32.39 1:09.82
Consolation Final

Allen-Scottsvile 119 1:12.63Brown, Emma
34.61 1:12.63

Apollo 12*10 1:14.64Ladnier, Molly
36.10 1:14.64

Bowling Green 11*10 1:14.64Fukushima, Kaya
34.80 1:14.64

O'Boro Catholic 1212 1:15.15Howard, RayAnne
36.55 1:15.15

Bowling Green  713 1:17.22Carter, Camryn
36.80 1:17.22

Logan Co 1114 1:18.38Burgess, Madelyn
38.14 1:18.38

Bowling Green 1015 1:18.59Neal, Kate
38.11 1:18.59

Logan Co  816 1:18.80Dukes, Leah
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Two: 59.16 # Maddi Barbee2023
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
South Warren 121 1:02.54McGuinness, Sarah

30.39 1:02.54
Muhlenberg Co  82 1:03.35Johnson, Morgan

30.27 1:03.35
Greenwood 123 1:05.35Usinger, Mia

31.94 1:05.35
South Warren  94 1:06.18Payne, Ella

31.64 1:06.18
Muhlenberg Co  75 1:07.29Carver, Maci

32.57 1:07.29
Logan Co 126 1:10.02Gill, Sarah

33.59 1:10.02
Daviess Co 107 1:10.47Mason, Alaina

34.49 1:10.47
Bowling Green 128 1:10.50Warren, Rachel

32.95 1:10.50
Allen-Scottsvile 119 1:13.71Brown, Emma

34.94 1:13.71
Bowling Green 1110 1:13.98Fukushima, Kaya

35.23 1:13.98
O'Boro Catholic 1211 1:14.04Howard, RayAnne

36.09 1:14.04
Apollo 1212 1:14.87Ladnier, Molly

36.36 1:14.87
Bowling Green  713 1:16.97Carter, Camryn

36.20 1:16.97
Logan Co 1114 1:17.00Burgess, Madelyn

37.09 1:17.00
Logan Co  815 1:17.98Dukes, Leah

38.72 1:17.98
Bowling Green 1016 1:18.04Neal, Kate

37.62 1:18.04
Apollo 1217 1:18.30Winters, A ina

37.62 1:18.30
South Warren  718 1:19.12Kim, Bella

37.75 1:19.12
Muhlenberg Co  719 1:19.46Eubanks, Taylor

38.56 1:19.46
Monroe Co 1220 1:20.74Cunningham, Alyson

37.68 1:20.74
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
O'Boro Catholic  921 1:20.92Stevens, Addyson

38.25 1:20.92
Warren East 1222 1:21.13Choate, Briley

39.33 1:21.13
Greenwood  723 1:25.21Johnson, Madison

40.64 1:25.21
Franklin Simpson 1124 1:25.29McBrayer, Meryn

40.37 1:25.29
South Warren 1025 1:25.91Shelton, Emerson

39.27 1:25.91
Franklin Simpson  826 1:32.08Jones, Rylee

45.15 1:32.08
Franklin Simpson 1027 1:33.39Schlosser, Maggie

44.73 1:33.39
Glasgow  928 1:35.84Grieshop, Noelle

45.83 1:35.84
Ohio Co  729 1:36.14Brandon, Kwyn

47.01 1:36.14
Ohio Co  730 1:36.51Nance, Maggie

47.01 1:36.51
O'Boro Catholic 1031 1:36.65Evans, Mary Ava

46.80 1:36.65
Warren East  832 1:37.20Wilson, Haley

46.70 1:37.20
Greenwood  933 1:38.25Leedy, Maya

48.71 1:38.25
Ohio Co 1234 1:38.94Lindsey, Hannah

48.40 1:38.94
Barren Co  735 1:47.65Smith, Andi

52.23 1:47.65
Monroe Co  736 1:48.00Donahue, Haylei
Glasgow  837 1:49.54Arms, Hayli

53.92 1:49.54
Ohio Co  738 1:52.07Hat ield, Alleyah

54.33 1:52.07
Monroe Co  739 1:52.36Strong, Ailey

1:52.32 1:52.36
Monroe Co  840 1:52.91Parrish, Abigail

53.88 1:52.91
Owensboro 1041 1:55.54Krahwinkel, Kiara

52.33 1:55.54
Owensboro  942 1:57.57Payne, Amarra

53.32 1:57.57
Glasgow  943 2:05.75Smith, Jaiden

59.81 2:05.75
Glasgow  844 2:13.87Nolasco, Adriana

1:01.14 2:13.87
Allen-Scottsvile 12--- DFSCostello, Shelby

Declared false start
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Two: 50.93 # Neal Morsi2019
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
South Warren 101 53.62Bosse, Brian

26.06 53.62

Bowling Green 112 53.64Woodall, Warren
26.12 53.64

Muhlenberg Co  93 56.14Mahlosky, Cash
26.79 56.14

Owensboro 104 58.40Lippert, Ethan
27.91 58.40

South Warren  75 58.92Walters, Noah
28.77 58.92

Bowling Green  96 1:01.14Verduzco, Matias
30.28 1:01.14

Bowling Green 117 1:04.17Doyle, Jack
30.70 1:04.17

Muhlenberg Co  78 1:04.78Bletzinger, Landon
31.10 1:04.78

Consolation Final
Apollo  99 1:04.33Boling, Keaton

31.72 1:04.33
Bowling Green  710 1:06.30Wilkins, Tyler

32.33 1:06.30
South Warren  911 1:09.85Chen, Ken

33.60 1:09.85
Daviess Co 1112 1:11.73Neves, Victor

34.95 1:11.73
Ohio Co 1113 1:11.93Horn, Sebastian

35.29 1:11.93
Franklin Simpson 1014 1:12.19Jordan, Josh

33.03 1:12.19
Franklin Simpson 1215 1:12.76Alexander, Kody

35.25 1:12.76
Owensboro 1016 1:18.58Miller, Nash

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Two: 50.93 # Neal Morsi2019
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bowling Green 111 54.36Woodall, Warren

26.41 54.36
South Warren 102 54.99Bosse, Brian

26.75 54.99
Muhlenberg Co  93 57.15Mahlosky, Cash

27.35 57.15
Owensboro 104 59.11Lippert, Ethan

27.96 59.11
Bowling Green  95 1:00.67Verduzco, Matias

30.13 1:00.67
South Warren  76 1:01.29Walters, Noah

29.79 1:01.29
Muhlenberg Co  77 1:04.52Bletzinger, Landon

31.41 1:04.52
Bowling Green 118 1:04.80Doyle, Jack

30.72 1:04.80
Bowling Green  79 1:07.22Wilkins, Tyler

33.21 1:07.22
Daviess Co 1110 1:09.28Neves, Victor

33.90 1:09.28
Apollo  911 1:09.55Boling, Keaton

34.02 1:09.55
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Ohio Co 1112 1:09.81Horn, Sebastian

33.53 1:09.81
South Warren  913 1:12.35Chen, Ken
Franklin Simpson 1014 1:12.87Jordan, Josh

34.09 1:12.87
Franklin Simpson 1215 1:12.99Alexander, Kody

35.03 1:12.99
Owensboro 1016 1:17.23Miller, Nash

37.14 1:17.23
Daviess Co 1017 1:18.70Hammons, Brody

38.14 1:18.70
Glasgow 1118 1:20.19South, Logan

39.36 1:20.19
Daviess Co  719 1:20.57Mattingly, Abe

38.39 1:20.57
Ohio Co 1120 1:20.83Wilson, Braxton

40.25 1:20.83
Franklin Simpson  721 1:21.83Jackson, Luke

38.86 1:21.83
Apollo  922 1:23.36Mallott, Eli

40.43 1:23.36
Apollo  823 1:25.89Turner, Grayson

41.95 1:25.89
Ohio Co  824 1:26.80Miller, Ashton

41.57 1:26.80
Logan Co  825 1:27.77McCarley, William
Owensboro  726 1:31.01Miller, Jace

44.29 1:31.01
Ohio Co  927 1:31.15Coomer, Lucas

42.73 1:31.15
South Warren  9--- DQKeltner, Gavin

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
37.58 DQ

Muhlenberg Co  7--- DQBoggess, Briar
Shoulders past vertical toward breast

44.34 DQ
 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Two: 1:04.00 # Sam Sutton2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Daviess Co  81 1:10.30Bevil, Ryleigh

32.37 1:10.30
Greenwood 112 1:12.59Flikkema, Brianne

34.05 1:12.59
Bowling Green 123 1:13.60Wiseman, Pace

34.51 1:13.60
Allen-Scottsvile 124 1:15.01Davis, Sarah

35.09 1:15.01
O'Boro Catholic  75 1:15.11Bowman, Bellah

34.85 1:15.11
Muhlenberg Co 116 1:16.54Gettings, Tinley

35.95 1:16.54
South Warren  77 1:17.42Beil, Avery

37.12 1:17.42

Allen-Scottsvile 128 1:17.95Davis, Allison
36.77 1:17.95

Consolation Final
Bowling Green 109 1:20.24Jamison, Tinsley

37.70 1:20.24
O'Boro Catholic  710 1:20.82Zborowski, Evlyn

38.31 1:20.82
Bowling Green 1011 1:21.30Brown, Annabelle

38.51 1:21.30
Bowling Green  812 1:22.47Flora, Hayden

37.56 1:22.47
Allen-Scottsvile  813 1:23.23Shain, Sarah

38.75 1:23.23
Butler Co 1214 1:24.14Webster, Briley

38.89 1:24.14
O'Boro Catholic 1215 1:24.75Guido, Daniela

39.08 1:24.75
South Warren  916 1:25.20Haddad, Joelle

39.51 1:25.20
 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Two: 1:04.00 # Sam Sutton2018
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Daviess Co  81 1:10.51Bevil, Ryleigh

33.12 1:10.51
Greenwood 112 1:13.61Flikkema, Brianne

34.78 1:13.61
Allen-Scottsvile 123 1:13.92Davis, Sarah

34.62 1:13.92
Bowling Green 124 1:14.13Wiseman, Pace

35.19 1:14.13
O'Boro Catholic  75 1:15.12Bowman, Bellah

35.59 1:15.12
Muhlenberg Co 116 1:16.83Gettings, Tinley

35.82 1:16.83
Allen-Scottsvile 127 1:18.31Davis, Allison

36.82 1:18.31
South Warren  78 1:19.04Beil, Avery

37.07 1:19.04
O'Boro Catholic  79 1:19.12Zborowski, Evlyn

37.19 1:19.12
Bowling Green 1010 1:21.80Jamison, Tinsley

39.07 1:21.80
Bowling Green 1011 1:22.56Brown, Annabelle

38.81 1:22.56
Bowling Green  812 1:22.94Flora, Hayden

37.73 1:22.94
Butler Co 1213 1:22.97Webster, Briley

38.43 1:22.97
Allen-Scottsvile  814 1:23.46Shain, Sarah

39.28 1:23.46
O'Boro Catholic 1215 1:24.15Guido, Daniela

38.42 1:24.15
South Warren  916 1:26.09Haddad, Joelle

42.11 1:26.09
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Logan Co  717 1:27.05Crocker, Allie

40.24 1:27.05
Apollo 1218 1:27.72Wethington, Reese

41.29 1:27.72
Franklin Simpson 1119 1:28.31Monroe, Addison

40.14 1:28.31
O'Boro Catholic 1020 1:29.22Osborne, Lanie

42.57 1:29.22
South Warren 1121 1:30.89Gregory-Mabrey, Quinn

41.06 1:30.89
Ohio Co  922 1:31.67Dockery, Kaden

43.46 1:31.67
Muhlenberg Co  823 1:32.48Wayne, Addison

45.04 1:32.48
Daviess Co 1224 1:32.59Yager, Annalee

44.13 1:32.59
Ohio Co 1125 1:33.23Ball, Savanna

44.48 1:33.23
Greenwood  726 1:34.64Hogan, Erin

44.20 1:34.64
Apollo  827 1:35.44Stovall, Anna

44.27 1:35.44
Barren Co  828 1:35.60Redford, Marley

44.22 1:35.60
Russellville 1129 1:36.33Gwynette, Carolina

45.81 1:36.33
Warren East  930 1:37.36Meeks, Kendall

44.89 1:37.36
Monroe Co 1031 1:37.57England, Layni

46.30 1:37.57
Glasgow  932 1:38.61Hughes, Ann

45.82 1:38.61
Daviess Co 1033 1:39.66Smith, Lucy

46.10 1:39.66
Allen-Scottsvile 1134 1:39.74Mehner, Helena

46.74 1:39.74
Greenwood  935 1:42.21Gentry, Gabriella

47.54 1:42.21
Monroe Co 1036 1:42.68Warren, Emily

48.18 1:42.68
Ohio Co  837 1:43.71Krahwinkel, Kayla

48.02 1:43.71
Greenwood 1238 1:47.87Akridge, Kali

49.62 1:47.87
Owensboro 1139 1:50.84Rhineburger, Alyssa

51.45 1:50.84
Ohio Co  740 1:53.60Baker, Caydence

51.08 1:53.60
Monroe Co  741 1:58.60Strong, Ailey

56.55 1:58.60
Monroe Co  742 1:59.39Donahue, Haylei

56.31 1:59.39
Glasgow  943 2:14.98Wood, Anahlei

1:02.87 2:14.98

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Two: 55.04 # Luke Shourds2021
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Bowling Green 121 1:01.07Neal, Cooper

28.73 1:01.07
South Warren 122 1:03.99Jones, Eli

28.76 1:03.99
Muhlenberg Co 103 1:05.37Knowles, Carter

30.65 1:05.37
O'Boro Catholic 124 1:06.47Johnson, Ben

31.08 1:06.47
South Warren  95 1:06.68Kyaw, Artit

31.41 1:06.68
Bowling Green 116 1:07.22Gover, Hamilton

31.45 1:07.22
O'Boro Catholic  77 1:07.67Coyne, Vince

31.62 1:07.67
Daviess Co 128 1:10.34Randolph, Emerick

32.39 1:10.34
Consolation Final

Daviess Co  99 1:11.64Sosh, Caleb
33.52 1:11.64

Franklin Simpson 1210 1:12.88Brown, Payton
33.33 1:12.88

Franklin Simpson 1011 1:17.68Coates, Andrew
36.57 1:17.68

Owensboro 1012 1:18.02Strobel, Dawson
36.75 1:18.02

Bowling Green  813 1:18.73Brown, John
36.22 1:18.73

Owensboro 1014 1:19.18Johnson, Camden
37.13 1:19.18

Apollo 1215 1:20.74Snyder, Gavin
38.20 1:20.74

Ohio Co 1116 1:23.48Horn, Sebastian
37.80 1:23.48

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Two: 55.04 # Luke Shourds2021
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bowling Green 121 1:01.30Neal, Cooper

28.81 1:01.30
South Warren 122 1:05.07Jones, Eli

29.52 1:05.07
O'Boro Catholic 123 1:05.46Johnson, Ben

30.33 1:05.46
Muhlenberg Co 104 1:06.69Knowles, Carter

31.40 1:06.69
Bowling Green 115 1:07.01Gover, Hamilton

31.42 1:07.01
South Warren  96 1:08.17Kyaw, Artit

32.16 1:08.17
Daviess Co 127 1:09.30Randolph, Emerick

32.26 1:09.30
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
O'Boro Catholic  78 1:09.42Coyne, Vince

32.64 1:09.42
Daviess Co  99 1:11.02Sosh, Caleb

32.94 1:11.02
Franklin Simpson 1210 1:13.98Brown, Payton

33.23 1:13.98
Glasgow 1111 1:15.36Grieshop, Avery

34.47 1:15.36
Owensboro 1012 1:19.55Strobel, Dawson

36.53 1:19.55
Bowling Green  813 1:19.90Brown, John

36.78 1:19.90
Franklin Simpson 1014 1:19.95Coates, Andrew

37.45 1:19.95
Ohio Co 1115 1:20.79Horn, Sebastian

37.66 1:20.79
Owensboro 1016 1:21.01Johnson, Camden

37.69 1:21.01
Apollo 1217 1:22.17Snyder, Gavin

37.99 1:22.17
Ohio Co 1218 1:23.09Roberts, Clayton

39.45 1:23.09
Allen-Scottsvile  919 1:23.49Drummond, Max

37.05 1:23.49
Daviess Co  920 1:23.58Nugent, Kameryn

38.87 1:23.58
Franklin Simpson 1121 1:23.61Cummings, Kris

38.94 1:23.61
South Warren  922 1:25.58Johnson, Patrick

42.04 1:25.58
Logan Co  823 1:25.81Winchester, Neal

39.54 1:25.81
Apollo  824 1:27.73Turner, Grayson

42.34 1:27.73
South Warren  825 1:30.08McDonald, Liam

42.57 1:30.08
Franklin Simpson 1126 1:31.10Coates, Benjamin

42.71 1:31.10
Muhlenberg Co  827 1:31.36Phelps, Oliver

43.81 1:31.36
Ohio Co  828 1:31.47Hughes, Wyatt

42.68 1:31.47
Logan Co  729 1:33.87Burgess, Cooper

44.20 1:33.87
Daviess Co  930 1:34.28Church, Hayden

43.58 1:34.28
Greenwood  831 1:36.97Dreadin, Charlie

47.12 1:36.97
Owensboro  732 1:43.04Johnson, Sammy

46.80 1:43.04
Ohio Co  733 2:24.47Miller, Caleb

1:08.91 2:24.47

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 3:38.14 # Greenwood High School2017
A Witcher, A Spiller, M Gholston, A Zinobile

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 3:54.08Bowling Green
1) Bowen, Carlie 12 2) Crowe, Riley 10
3) Bowen, Cary 9 4) Lowe, Lucy 12

27.31 57.16 1:25.16 1:55.40
2:23.79 2:55.58 3:22.76 3:54.08

2 4:02.17South Warren
1) Payne, Ella 9 2) Satter ield, Anna 9
3) Andrews, Hannah 12 4) McGuinness, Sarah 12

28.78 1:00.32 1:30.08 2:03.18
2:31.96 3:04.71 3:31.69 4:02.17

3 4:08.21Muhlenberg Co
1) Gettings, Tinley 11 2) Wilson, Mallory 12
3) Carver, Maci 7 4) Johnson, Morgan 8

28.63 1:00.45 1:32.96 2:07.99
2:36.78 3:10.14 3:36.93 4:08.21

4 4:16.69Allen-Scottsvile
1) Davis, Sarah 12 2) Brown, Emma 11
3) Davis, Allison 12 4) Harmon, Jayden 9

30.01 1:02.26 1:34.25 2:10.26
2:40.49 3:13.71 3:43.95 4:16.69

5 4:29.96Greenwood
1) Gilpin, Addison 9 2) Hogan, Erin 7
3) Freeman, Madeline 10 4) Kaul, Leela 11

33.59 1:21.19 1:45.87 2:23.22
3:30.76 3:58.42 4:29.96

6 4:39.58O'Boro Catholic
1) Helwig, Julia 10 2) Evans, Mary Ava 10
3) Osborne, Lanie 10 4) Hayden, Emily 11

33.54 1:08.90 1:42.48 2:19.23
2:52.55 3:28.75 4:01.66 4:39.58

7 4:52.69Monroe Co
1) England, Layni 10 2) Beltran, Berenice 12
3) Warren, Emily 10 4) Cunningham, Alyson 12

32.82 1:09.70 1:47.03 2:30.05
3:05.12 3:45.02 4:16.51 4:52.69

8 4:58.61Apollo
1) Ladnier, Molly 12 2) Layson, Ruth 8
3) Stovall, Anna 8 4) Wethington, Reese 12

35.34 1:14.06 1:50.57 2:37.26
3:05.43 3:47.59 4:20.95 4:58.61

Consolation Final
9 5:01.45Daviess Co

1) Yager, Annalee 12 2) Midkiff, Kyla 8
3) Gant, JC 7 4) Mattingly, Keeley 9

33.23 1:11.53 1:51.52 2:31.99
3:09.60 3:50.89 4:23.81 5:01.45

10 5:45.77Warren East
1) Browning, Ava 8 2) Wilson, Emma 7
3) Wilson, Haley 8 4) Choate, Briley 12

48.75 1:39.23 3:15.64 3:51.20
4:42.09 5:07.29 5:45.77
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Results
Consolation Final ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
11 5:52.38Barren Co

1) Redford, Marley 8 2) Payne, Allie 10
3) Smith, Andi 7 4) Alexander, Anna Kate 11

35.67 1:16.53 2:12.67 3:55.32
4:44.66 5:16.86 5:52.38

12 5:52.96Ohio Co
1) Krahwinkel, Kayla 8 2) Baker, Caydence 7
3) Keith, Erin 7 4) Brandon, Kwyn 7

42.22 2:12.50 3:02.61 3:42.72
4:27.72 5:06.13 5:52.96

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 3:38.14 # Greenwood High School2017
A Witcher, A Spiller, M Gholston, A Zinobile

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:54.58Bowling Green
1) Bowen, Carlie 12 2) Crowe, Riley 10
3) Bowen, Cary 9 4) Lowe, Lucy 12

27.18 57.44 1:25.40 1:55.89
2:23.86 2:55.64 3:23.33 3:54.58

2 4:07.89South Warren
1) Andrews, Hannah 12 2) Payne, Ella 9
3) Satter ield, Anna 9 4) McGuinness, Sarah 12

29.61 1:01.18 1:31.19 2:06.01
2:36.00 3:09.58 3:36.15 4:07.89

3 4:10.87Muhlenberg Co
1) Gettings, Tinley 11 2) Wilson, Mallory 12
3) Carver, Maci 7 4) Johnson, Morgan 8

28.65 1:00.77 1:34.33 2:10.13
2:39.85 3:12.86 3:40.31 4:10.87

4 4:16.43Allen-Scottsvile
1) Davis, Sarah 12 2) Brown, Emma 11
3) Davis, Allison 12 4) Harmon, Jayden 9

29.62 1:01.90 1:34.05 2:09.99
2:40.67 3:14.48 3:44.10 4:16.43

5 4:36.70Greenwood
1) Gilpin, Addison 9 2) Hogan, Erin 7
3) Freeman, Madeline 10 4) Kaul, Leela 11

33.71 1:14.67 1:46.93 2:32.31
2:58.17 4:04.24 4:36.87 4:36.70

6 4:47.78O'Boro Catholic
1) Helwig, Julia 10 2) Evans, Mary Ava 10
3) Osborne, Lanie 10 4) Hayden, Emily 11

33.64 1:09.30 1:45.34 2:23.90
3:00.13 3:37.19 4:11.08 4:47.78

7 4:56.04Monroe Co
1) England, Layni 10 2) Beltran, Berenice 12
3) Warren, Emily 10 4) Cunningham, Alyson 12

34.10 1:11.76 1:49.97 2:32.70
3:08.17 3:48.30 4:19.38 4:56.04

8 5:06.06Apollo
1) Ladnier, Molly 12 2) Layson, Ruth 8
3) Stovall, Anna 8 4) Wethington, Reese 12

34.79 1:13.05 1:52.51 2:37.51
3:08.78 3:51.96 4:27.30 5:06.06

9 5:11.32Daviess Co
1) Yager, Annalee 12 2) Midkiff, Kyla 8
3) Gant, JC 7 4) Mattingly, Keeley 9

35.78 1:14.77 1:55.34 2:36.20
3:14.03 4:06.94 4:31.51 5:11.32

10 5:42.02Warren East
1) Harbin, Abby 10 2) Wilson, Haley 8
3) Wilson, Emma 7 4) Choate, Briley 12

38.75 1:22.57 2:07.12 3:04.13
3:38.74 4:31.01 4:59.03 5:42.02

11 6:02.04Barren Co
1) Redford, Marley 8 2) Payne, Allie 10
3) Smith, Andi 7 4) Alexander, Anna Kate 11

36.89 1:18.30 2:16.60 3:29.52
4:05.58 5:27.00 6:02.04

12 6:06.30Ohio Co
1) Krahwinkel, Kayla 8 2) Baker, Caydence 7
3) Keith, Erin 7 4) Brandon, Kwyn 7

43.69 1:37.19 2:19.35 3:12.55
3:51.61 4:36.69 5:18.97 6:06.30

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 3:13.64 # South Warren High School2021
L Hughes, C Ell, E Luis, D Wolfram

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 3:20.13Bowling Green
1) Woodall, Warren 11 2) Grif in, Tristan 12
3) Verduzco, Matias 9 4) Verduzco, Alfonso 11

23.32 48.76 1:12.53 1:38.93
2:03.25 2:29.54 2:53.80 3:20.13

2 3:26.62South Warren
1) Are kin, Artemiy 8 2) Skeric, Lari 9
3) Aganovic, Kenan 9 4) Bosse, Brian 10

26.37 54.39 1:18.25 1:44.67
2:09.58 2:36.63 3:00.57 3:26.62

3 3:37.96Muhlenberg Co
1) Bletzinger, Ethan 11 2) Bletzinger, Landon 7
3) Mahlosky, Cash 9 4) Knowles, Carter 10

24.85 52.26 1:20.37 1:52.83
2:16.90 2:43.93 3:09.60 3:37.96

4 3:46.66Daviess Co
1) Neves, Victor 11 2) Sosh, Caleb 9
3) Randolph, Emerick 12 4) Higdon, Jackson 12

26.87 56.89 1:24.65 1:53.88
2:20.08 2:48.55 3:16.00 3:46.66

5 3:58.27Allen-Scottsvile
1) Rosado, Raul 11 2) Drummond, Max 9
3) Taylor, Kash 11 4) Porter, Houston 11

29.62 1:03.20 1:33.35 2:09.09
2:35.10 3:04.42 3:30.49 3:58.27

6 4:17.83Logan Co
1) Dilliha, Collin 9 2) Burgess, Cooper 7
3) Winchester, Neal 8 4) Dilliha, Aiden 10

28.13 59.28 1:33.88 2:13.41
2:46.14 3:23.00 3:49.64 4:17.83
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Results
Championship Final ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
7 4:34.42Franklin Simpson

1) Coates, Andrew 10 2) Jackson, Luke 7
3) Coates, Benjamin 11 4) Cummings, Kris 11

30.64 1:04.20 1:37.30 2:15.61
2:51.01 3:32.58 4:01.82 4:34.42

8 4:39.47Apollo
1) Turner, Grayson 8 2) Rhoads, Madden 11
3) King, Austin 12 4) Mallott, Eli 9

33.77 1:12.25 1:43.67 2:19.32
2:51.75 3:28.54 4:01.19 4:39.47

Consolation Final
9 4:34.10Ohio Co

1) Reed, Peyton 10 2) Wilson, Braxton 11
3) Coomer, Lucas 9 4) Lindsey, Braeden 10

30.02 1:05.69 1:36.36 2:11.81
2:47.57 3:30.90 3:59.91 4:34.10

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Two: 3:13.64 # South Warren High School2021
L Hughes, C Ell, E Luis, D Wolfram

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:30.40Bowling Green
1) Woodall, Warren 11 2) Grif in, Tristan 12
3) Verduzco, Matias 9 4) Verduzco, Alfonso 11

24.76 52.41 1:17.36 1:45.62
2:10.71 2:38.05 3:03.24 3:30.40

2 3:33.57South Warren
1) Are kin, Artemiy 8 2) Skeric, Lari 9
3) Aganovic, Kenan 9 4) Bosse, Brian 10

26.02 53.91 1:18.64 1:45.58
2:12.29 2:41.81 3:06.96 3:33.57

3 3:41.49Muhlenberg Co
1) Bletzinger, Ethan 11 2) Bletzinger, Landon 7
3) Mahlosky, Cash 9 4) Knowles, Carter 10

26.26 53.95 1:21.23 1:53.27
2:18.22 2:46.31 3:12.74 3:41.49

4 3:49.87Daviess Co
1) Neves, Victor 11 2) Sosh, Caleb 9
3) Randolph, Emerick 12 4) Higdon, Jackson 12

27.02 56.95 1:25.46 1:55.75
2:22.54 2:51.63 3:19.27 3:49.87

5 4:04.92Allen-Scottsvile
1) Rosado, Raul 11 2) Drummond, Max 9
3) Taylor, Kash 11 4) Porter, Houston 11

31.37 1:05.14 1:36.41 2:14.16
2:40.24 3:09.24 3:35.89 4:04.92

6 4:20.03Logan Co
1) Dilliha, Collin 9 2) Burgess, Cooper 7
3) Winchester, Neal 8 4) Dilliha, Aiden 10

28.73 59.59 1:34.80 2:13.80
2:47.40 3:24.17 3:51.34 4:20.03

7 4:42.06Apollo
1) Turner, Grayson 8 2) Rhoads, Madden 11
3) King, Austin 12 4) Mallott, Eli 9

33.98 1:11.01 1:43.00 2:19.37
3:37.08 4:04.57

4:42.06
8 4:44.72Franklin Simpson

1) Coates, Andrew 10 2) Jackson, Luke 7
3) Coates, Benjamin 11 4) Cummings, Kris 11

31.03 1:05.17 1:40.47 2:21.41
2:58.50 3:40.51 4:10.69 4:44.72

9 4:47.14Ohio Co
1) Reed, Peyton 10 2) Wilson, Braxton 11
3) Coomer, Lucas 9 4) Lindsey, Braeden 10

33.31 1:11.25 1:45.51 2:22.36
2:58.39 3:42.45 4:47.14

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Bowling Green High School 439.5
2. South Warren High School 313
3. Greenwood High School 283
4. Daviess County High School 188
5. Allen Co-Scottsville HS 184
6. Muhlenberg Co High School 170
7. Owensboro Catholic High School 162
8. Logan County High School 103
9. Apollo High School 85.5

10. Monroe County High School 51
10. Owensboro High School 51
12. Barren Co High School 39
13. Ohio County High School 38
14. Warren East 36
15. Franklin-Simpson High School 19
16. Butler County High School 14

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Bowling Green High School 417
2. South Warren High School 385
3. Daviess County High School 173
4. Muhlenberg Co High School 168
5. Owensboro Catholic High School 140
6. Greenwood High School 126.5
7. Apollo High School 118.5
8. Franklin-Simpson High School 114
9. Owensboro High School 91
9. Allen Co-Scottsville HS 91

11. Logan County High School 77
12. Barren Co High School 72
13. Ohio County High School 67
14. Monroe County High School 12
15. Warren East 2


